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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 
AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 
EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND SCHEME, 1952 



EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous year 

 

1 

S. 

N 
2 

Expenditure 

3 

Amount 

4 
Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

4,459,242,194.75 1. Salaries of Officers and Staff 5,866,242,499.51 

884,065,966.44 2. Allowances & Honorarium 1,394,563,047.20 

91,917,809.77 3. T.A. & L.T.C. 128,375,115.66 

4. Pension/Family Pension/Death-cum- 

930,534,313.97 Retirement Gratuity 1,366,048,831.27 

1,539,863.82 5. S.P.F., D.L.I. Benefits 1,070,124.66 

6. (a) Other Charges (Recurring/ 

1,529,394,663.33 Non-recurring) 2,129,348,356.43 

(b) Maintenance of office Buildings/ 

81,696,104.82 staff quarters 108,646,974.81 

37,269,932.53 7. (a) Grants 44,618,839.87 

0.00 (b) Refund of G.I. Savings Fund 0.00 

8,015,660,849.43 Total Expenditure incurred on E.P.F. Scheme 11,038,913,789.41 

8. Expenditure incurred on Administration of : 

0.00 (a) Employees' Pension Scheme 0.00 

80,966,271.22 (b) E.D.L.I. Scheme 111.504,170 70 

0.00 (c) A.E.C.D. Scheme 0.00 

10,189,886,360.92 9. Excess of Income over Expenditure 9,925,596,662.61 

18,286,513,481.57 TOTAL 21,076,014,631.72 
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ORGANISATION 
FOR THE YEAR, 2009-2010 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous year 

5 

S. 
No. 

6 

Income 

7 

Sch. 
Amount 

No. 
8 	 9 

Rs. 	P. 

1. Receipt by way of Administrative 

Charges, Inspection Charges and 

Rs. 	P. 

15,015,840,016.03 Penal Damages 
(I) 16,997,959,790.12 

2. Interest earned on Investment of 

2,929,943,903.05 surplus Administrative Fund 3,698,796,411.99 

3. Receipt from Pension Fund and 

143,837,589.37 other Accounts (II) 123,800,000.70 

196,891,973.12 4. Miscellaneous Receipts 255,458,428.91 

0.00 5. Excess of Expenditure over Income 0.00 

18,286,513,481.57 	 TOTAL 	 21,076,014,631.72 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE APPROPRIATE 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Expenditure Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

0.00 1. Excess Expenditure over income 0.00 

0.00 2. Provision for Building Construction Fund 0.00 

3. Provision for Maintenance (Repair, 

-81,696,104.82 Renewal and Replacement) Fund -12,651,901.72 

10,271,582,465.74 4. Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 9,938,248,564.33 

10,189,886 360.92 TOTAL 9,925,596,662.61 
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ORGANISATION 
ACCOUNT (2009-2010) 

Previous year S. 
No. 	 Income 	 Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

	

10,189,886,360.92 	1. Excess of Income over expenditure 

0.00 2. Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 

 

Rs. 	P. 

9,925,596,662.61 

0.00 

10,189,886,360.92 	 TOTAL 	 9,925,596,662.61 

Foot Note  : 

The accounts have been compiled on actual 
basis. 

Interest earned on investment of surplus 

Administration Fund of previous years 

included in the current year 

Expenditure incurred for Administration of 

Employees' Pension Scheme due from Govt. 

Expenditure incurred for Administration of 
A.E.C.D. 

Estimated amount in arrear due from the  
employers but not received  : 

{

(a) Administrative charges 

(b) Inspection charges 

(c) Penal damages on Adm. Account 

Previous Year  : 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 6,247.24 Lakh 

Current Year  : 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs.10,967.17 Lakh 

Shc 	
St11- 

(ARRAY K. SINGH) 	 (SAMIRENDRA CHATTERJEE) 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Liabilities 

Sch. 

No. 
Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

1,226,296,058,111.89 1. Employees' Provident Fund A/c III 1,429,894,003,769.82 

58,925,300,941.60 2. Inoperative Account IV 83,186,902,666.02 

1,627,182,275.10 3. Special Reserve Fund A/c V 1,765,266,649.48 

4. Interest Suspense A/c : 

(a) Balance in the Account to be 

credited to members Account 

37,212,711,824.08 upto 31.03.2010 VI 46,718,270,776.59 

(b) Amount received during the year 

and to be credited to members 

109,755,921,612.76 Account next year VI 123,269,531,482.46 

5. Staff Provident Fund Account : 

4,465,800,526.30 a) Staff Provident Fund A/c VII 5,560,998,417.80 

372,561,179.36 b) Staff Provident Fund Interest A/c VIII 395,183,952.59 

13,423,212,636.07 6. Pension-cum-gratuity A/c (Staff) IX 14,850,877,687.75 

2,700,798,358.13 7. Investment Fluctuation Account X 2,700,798,358.13 

4,827,517.46 8. Security Deposits 6,243,367.46 

1,454,784,374,982.75 TOTAL 1,708,348,077,128.10 
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ORGANISATION 
31ST MARCH, 2010 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous year 
S. 

No. Assets Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. Investment Account : 

Rs. 	P. 

1,445,973,866,183.27 a) Employees' Provident Fund X V 1,696,473,032,394.55 
5,062,555,954.07 b) Staff Provident Fund A/c XVI 6,205,001,149.45 

13,269,114,845.22 c) Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund XVI I 14,827,373,536.08 
46,424,215,037.49 d) Administration Fund XVIII 56,372,590,939.49 

2. Land and Building : 

3,188,642,906.63 a) Assets acquired 3,292,170,003.63 
1,328,395,369.44 b) Advances paid 1 , 3 97 , 58 8 , 1 68 . 4 4 

367,854,780.53 3. Recoverable Advances (Staff) XI X 328,264,047.13  
4. Special Reserve Fund 

670,891,950.21 (Recoverable) 
XXIII 672,582,655.21 

5. Security Deposits (Advance 

27,629,746.20 to parties) 
27,629,746.20 

452,435,217.66 6. Remittances in transit X X 414,198,847.90 
62,432.70 7. Cash in hand 56,733.20 

-7,501,447,361.73 8. Cash in Bank (Both SBI & RBI) XX I -8,098,337,416.91 
1,571,124,130.81 9. Sundry Debits XXII 1,781,490,627.89 

1,510,835,341,192.50 TOTAL 1,773,693,641,432.26 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Liabilities 

Sch. 

No. 
Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1,454,784,374,982.75 Total B/F 

Rs. 	P. 

1.708,348,077,128.10 

7,723,141,849.23 9. Building Construction Fund XI 7,972,721,339.24 

10. Building Maintenance (repair, 

12,651,901.72 renewal & replacement) Fund XII 0.00 

44,462,702,370.35 11. Revenue Surplus XIII 54,400,069,715.67 

1,631,064.42 12. Group Insurance Scheme (New) 1,789,383.02 

3,850,839,024.03 13. Sundry Credits XIV 2,970,983,866.23 

1,510,835,341,192.50 TOTAL 1,773,693,641,432.26 
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ORGANISATION 
31ST MARCH, 2010 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous year S. 
No. Assets Sch. 

No. Amount 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

	

1,510,835,341,192.50 
	

Total B/F 
	

1,773,693,641,432.26 

1,510,835,341,192.50 
	

TOTAL 	 1,773,693,641,432.26 

Previous Year 

Rs. 64,419.17 Lakh 

Rs. 66,572.12 Lakh 

Foot Note  
(i) 	The accounts have been compiled on actual basis. 

(ii) 	Estimated amount due from the employers but not 

received : 

(a) E.P.F. contribution 

(b) Penal damages on contribution, Adm. charges 

and Inspection charges 

(iii) 	The investment of E.P.F., S.P.F. & Pension-cum-Gratuity 

Fund are shown in the Balance Sheet at cost price 

after amortisation. 

(iv) 	Out of the Building construction Fund of 

Rs.797,27,21,339.24 the cost of Land and Building 

acquired as on 31.03.2010 including the advances 

paid is Rs. 468,97,58,172.07 and the balance of 

Rs. 328,29,63,167.17 is invested alongwith E.P.F. 

Administration Fund. 

(v) 	All the fixed Assets except Land & Building are treated 

as Revenue Expenditure and no depreciation is provided 

on Land & Building as per Manual provisions. 

Current Year 

Rs. 66,062.24 Lakh 

Rs. 70,801.81 Lakh 

SdI- 	 Sdl- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 
	

(SAMIRENDRA CHATTERJEE) 
Fl. NANCIAL ADVISOR Ea CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

	
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2008-2009 	 2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. I 	 Rs. 	P. 
Details of Income  : 

	

14,187,113,083.19 	1. 	Administration Charges 	 16,031,709,986.76 

	

732,477,532.87 	2. 	Inspection Charges 	 886,367,437.57 

	

54,871,675.79 	3. 	Penal Damages 	 48,347,164.96 

	

41,377,724.18 	4. 	7Q Interest 	 31,535,200.83  

	

15,015,840,016.03 	 Total 	 16,997,959,790.12 

SCHEDULE No. II  

Receipts from Pension fund and other Accounts  : 

1 	From Pension Fund for Adm. of Employees' 

	

0.00 	Pension Scheme, A.E (C.D.) Scheme 	 0.00 

	

143,837,589.37 	2. 	From other Accounts 	 123,800,000.70  

	

143,837,589.37 	 Total 	 123,800,000.70 
Details of receipt from other Accounts  : 

	

126,837,589.37 	1. 	From Administration A/c of E.D.L.I. Scheme 	 123,800,000.00 

	

0.00 	2. 	From other Accounts 	 0.00 

	

126,837,589.37 	 Total 	 123,800,000.00 

Less : 

	

0.00 	1. 	Amount transferred to other Accounts 	 0.00 

2. Transfer from Account No.2 to Account No.4 
and vice versa as per Regional Offices 

	

-17,000,000.00 	Accounts and Central Office Accounts 	 -0.70 

	

-17,000,000.00 	 Total 	 -0.70 

	

143,837,589.37 	 Net Total 	 123,800,000.70 
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2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 
Employees' 

SCHEDULE No. III 

2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 
Provident Fund Account : 

1,045,167,480,681.55 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 1,226,296,058,111.89 
Add : 

1. Contribution (including refund of withdrawal 

231,427,024,449.91 and transferred securities) received 264,086,217,704.01 
2. Contributions received by way of transferred 

1,038,931,156.58 securities (H.Q. Office contra.) 1,495,779,429.07 
92,681,486,406.75 3. Interest credited to members Account 96,319,09,947.36 

9,213,804,642.33 4. Other Receipts 11,023,001,333.98 
1,379,528,727,337.12 Total 1,599,220,696,526.31 

Less : 

1. Payment made during the year to outgoing 

100,385,730,903.39 members on final settlement 109,372,615,144.74 
259,789,054.80 2. Premia paid on members life insurance policy 348,741,991.00 

16,164,971,230.00 3. Loan paid during the year to the members 16,141,275,088.00 
24,621,598,348.58 4. Inoperative Account 28,280,228,513.92 

5. Miscellaneous payment amount of securities 

11,800,579,688.46 transferred back to exempted establishments 15,183,832,018.83 
153,232,669,225.23 Total 169,326,692,756.49 

1,226,296,058,111.89 Balance as on 31st March 1,429,894,003,769.82 
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2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

38,377,003,934.25 

24,621,598,348.58 

Inoperative 

SCHEDULE No. IV 

2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 

58,925,300,941.60 

28,280,228,513.92 

Account : 

Add : 

1. 

Less 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Amount transferred during the year 

Total 

Amount paid during the year 

Balance as on 31st March 

62,998,602,282.83 

4,073,301,341.23 
87,205,529,455.52 

4,018,626,789.50 
58,925,300,941.60 83,186,902,666.02 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Special Reserve Fund : 

1,499,761,992.72 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 1,627,182,275.10 
Add : 

0.00 1. Amount recovered from Employers 0.00 
127,479,769.38 2. Interest on S.R.F. Account 138,310,493.38 

1,627,241,762.10 Total 1,765,492,768.48 
Less : 

59,487.00 1. Amount paid from Special Reserve Fund 226,119.00 
0.00 2. Amount transferred to Death Relief Fund 0.00 

59,487.00 Total 226,119.00 
1,627,182,275.10  Balance as on 31st March 1,765,266,649.48 
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2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

Interest 
SCHEDULE No. VI 

2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 
Suspense Account : 

132,975,711,913.94 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 146,968,633,436.84 
Less : 

92,681,486,406.75 1. Interest credited to members account 96,319,639,947.36 
18,123.00 2. Intt. paid on deposits refunded to exmptd.estt. 8,825.00 

2,941,682,971.98 3. Interest paid to vendors 3,761,120,548.42 
127,479,769.38 4. Interest accrued on S.R.F. A/c adjusted 138,310,493.38 

0.00 5. Interest accured of Fluctuation A/c adjusted 0.00 
12,332,818.75 6. Overdraft interest charged by Bank 31,282,846.09 

95,763,000,089.86 Total 100,250,362,660.25 
Balance in the Accounts to be credited to 

37,212,711,824.08 the subscribers account upto 31.03.2010 46,718,270,776.59 
Add : 

108,091,190,146.68 1. Interest realised on investment of securities 122,333,938,224.02 
0.00 2. Interest on S.B. Accounts (Central) 0.00 

14,838,346.16 3. Interest on S.B. Accounts (Regional) 15,814,053.30 
8,795,767.99 4. Interest on securities received from estts. 34,458,812.00 
1,563,824.00 5. Interest realised from members on loans 697,413.00 

6. Penal damages and 7Q Interest on belated 
1,639,533,527.93 contributions received during the year 884,622,980.14 

0.00 7. Amount of loss on sale of securites credited 0.00 
109,755,921,612.76 Total 123,269,531,482.46 
146,968,633,436.84 Balance as on 31st March 169,987,802,259.05 
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2008-2009 	 2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. VII 	 Rs. 	P. 

A. Staff Provident Fund Account  : 

	

3,641,244,279.13 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 4,417,283,056.43 

Add : 

	

1,656,547,804.00 	1. 	Contribution (including refund of withdrawal) 	 2,350,789,177.00 

	

343,733,665.00 	2. 	Interest credited to member's account 	 391,465,955.00 

	

0.00 	3. 	Other receipts 	 0.00 

	

5,641,525,748.13 	 Total 	 7,159,538,188.43 

Less : 

	

1. 	Payment made during the year to outgoing 

	

628,174,144.00 	members on final settlement 	 795,305,930.50 

	

0.00 	2. 	Premia paid on members life insurance policy 	 0.00 

	

265,081,499.00 	3. 	Loan paid during the year to members 	 291,690,762.00 

	

330,987,048.70 	4. 	Other Payments (Transfer to other Regions) 	 545,187,989.00 

	

1,224,242,691.70 	 Total 	 1,632,184,681.50 

	

4,417,283,056.43 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 5,527,353,506.93 
B. S.P.F. A/c transferred from other Regions  : 

	

44,723,163.17 	Balance as on 1st April, 2009 	 48,517,469.87 

	

330,987,048.70  Add : Amount transferred out to the Regions 	 545,187,989.00 

	

375,710,211.87 	 Total 	 593,705,458.87 

327,192,742.00 Less : Amount received from other Regions 	 560,060,548.00 

	

48,517,469.87 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 33,644,910.87  

	

4,465,800,526.30 	 Total (A+B) 	 5,560,998,417.80 
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2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. VIII  
Staff Provident Fund Interest Account  : 

	

284,871,306.63 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

	

441,686,057.66 	1. 

	

4,069.00 	2. 
726,561,433.29  

Less : 

	

343,733,665.00 	1. 

	

10,266,588.93 	2. 

354,000,253.93  

372,561,179.36 

Interest credited to members account 

Interest paid to vendors 

Total 

Balance as on 31st March 

Interest realised on investment of securities 
Interest on S.B. Account 

Total 

12,042,371,816.73 

170,000,000.00 

34.00 

1,238,751,654.63 

769,933,650.47  

14,221,057,155.83 

769,933,650.47 

27,910,869.29 

797,844,519.76 

13,423,212,636.07 

2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 

372,561,179.36 

444,259,180.56 

227.00  

816,820,586.92 

391,465,955.00 

30,170,679.33  
421,636,634.33 

395,183,952.59 

13,423,212,636.07 

286,031,000.00 

32.00 

1,168,355,578.83 

1,082,878,141.27 

15,960,477,388.17  

1,082,878,141.27 

26,721,559.15  

1,109,599,700.42 

14,850,877,687.75 

SCHEDULE No. IX  
Pension-cum-Gratuity Account : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

1. Amount transferred from Account No. 4 

2. Interest realised on S.B. Account 

3. Interest realised on Securities during the year 
4. Amount paid by the Regions from A/c No.2 

Total 
Less : 

1. Payment made by the Regions 
2. Interest paid to vendors during the year 

Total 

Balance as on 31st March 
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2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. X 

2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 

Investment Fluctuation Account : 

A 	Gain on redemption of securities accounted 

2,700,798,358.13 	upto 2008-2009 2,700,798,358.13 

0.00 	B 	Gain on redemption of securities accounted 0.00 

0.00 	C 	Interest on Fluctuation Account 0.00 

2,700,798,358.13 	 Total 2,700,798,358.13 

0.00 Less : 	Amount amortised during the year 0.00 

2,700,798,358.13 	 Balance as on 31st March 2,700,798,358.13 

SCHEDULE No. XI 

Building Construction Fund : 

7,481,611,867.85 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 7,723,141,849.23 

Add : 

0.00 	1. 	Provision made during the year 0.00 

241,529,981.38 	2. 	Interest credited to the Fund 249,579,490.01 

7,723,141,849.23 	 Balance as on 31st March 7,972,721,339.24  

NOTE : 
The cost of Land & Building acquired including advances paid as on 31.3.10 is Rs. 4,689,758,172.07 

and the amount available for construction purposes as on 31.03.2010 is Rs. 3,282,963.167.17 
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2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 	
SCHEDULE No. XII  

Building Maintenance (repair, renewal,  

replacement) Fund  : 

	

90,385,046.97 
	

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Add : 

	

-81,696,104.82 	1. 	Amount appropriated from Revenue surplus 

	

3,962,959.57 	2. 	Interest credited to the Fund 

	

12,651,901.72 	 Balance as on 31st March 

SCHEDULE No. XIII 

Revenue Surplus  : 

	

34,195,211,416.43 
	

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

Less : 

	

3,533,563.62 	1. 	Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices 

2. 

	

	Excess of Expenditure over Income during 

the year as transferred from Income and 

	

0.00 	Expenditure Appropriation Account 

	

3,533,563.62 	 Total 
Add : 

	

-557,948.20 	1. 	Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices 
2. 

	

	Excess of Income over Expenditure during 
the year as transferred from Income and 

	

10,271,582,465.74 	3(13@fidittlf@ Appropriation Account 

	

10,271,024,517.54 	 Total 

	

44,462,702,370.35 	 Balance as on 31st March 

2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 

12,651,901.72 

-12,651,901.72 

0.00 

0.00  

44,462,702,370.35 

2,186,584.01 

0.00  

2,186,584.01  

1,305,365.00 

9,938,248,564.33  

9,939,553,929.33  

54,400,069,715.67 
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2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

Sundry 

SCHEDULE No. XIV 

2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 
Credits : 

A. Regional : 

1,580,896,472.21 a (i) Suspense Account (Unclassified) (EPF) 726,722,676.33 

418,733,570.42 (ii) Suspense Account (Admn. Fund) 379,798,866.77 

0.00 b Erroneous Receipt 0.00 

53,534,921.47 c Irregular payments 53,534,921.47 

15,659,496.16 d Over Payments 22,537,651.11 

0.00 e A. E.C.D . (D.A.) Account 0.00 

0.00 f Amount repayable to E.D.L.I. Account 0.00 

48,325,675.50 g New Pension Scheme 86,691,518.50 

B. Central : 

0.00 a Excess credits in E.P.F. Investment Account 0.00 

0.00 b Excess credits in S.P.F. Investment Account 0.00 

0.00 c 

d 

Excess credits in Pen-cum-grat fund inv. A/c 

Amount not accounted for by the Regions 

0.00 

0.00 

e 

though received in A/c No.5 from A/c No.1 

Amount credited to Account No. 1 but not 

0.00 

121,313,339.00 debited to A/c No. 5 121,313,339.00 

1,578,178,791.39 f Excess credits to Account No. 5 1,552,632,008.17 

23,295,968.88 g Excess credits to Account No. 8 26,852,095.88 

900,789.00 h Excess credits to Account No. 9 900,789.00 

10,000,000.00 Adv. From Govt. towards Disabilities Scheme 0.00 

3,850,839,024.03 Total 2,970,983,866.23 
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2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. XV 
2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 
Investment A/c of Employees' Provident Fund : 
A. Securities purchased centrally (cost price) : 

1,221,774,700,215.06 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 1,435,364,634,240.79 
Add : 

553,789,778,605.73 	1. 	Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 392,149,495,875.21 
0.00 	2. 	Gain on purchase of securities during the year 0.00 

1,775,564,478,820.79 	 Total 1,827,514,130,116.00 
Less : 

0.00 	1. 	Loss on sale of securities during the year 0.00 
340,199,844,580.00 	2. 	Value of securities redeemed during the year 143,146,109,093.00 
340,199,844,580.00 	 Total 143,146,109,093.00 

1,435,364,634,240.79 	 Balance (A) as on 31st March 1,684,368,021,023.00 

B. Securities transferred by Regions : 
9,570,300,785.90 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet (A. Value) 10,609,231,942.48 

Add : 

1,038,931,156.58 	1. Securities received (Accepted Value) 1,495,779,429.07 
0.00 	2. Other Adjustments 0.00 

10,609,231,942.48 	 Total 12,105,011,371.55 
0.00 Less : 	1. Securities returned back to establishments 0.00 
0.00 	2. Other Adjustments 0.00 

10,609,231,942.48 	 Balance (B) as on 31st March 12,105,011,371.55 
1,445,973,866,183.27 	 Total (A) + (B) 1,696,473,032,394.55 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. XVI Rs. 	P. 
Investment Account of Staff Provident Fund : 

4,278,158,229.01 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 5,062,555,954.07 
2,865,698,725.06 Add : 	Amount invested centrally (Purchase Price) 2,454,379,164.38 
7,143,856,954.07 	 Total 7,516,935,118.45 
2,081,301,000.00 Less : 	Value of Securities redeemed during the year 1,311,933,969.00 
5,062,555,954.07 	 Balance as on 31st March 6,205,001,149.45 
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2008-2009 	 2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. XVII 	 Rs. 	P. 

Investment Account of Pension-cum-Gratuity  

Fund (Staff).  : 

12,042,719,436.02 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 13,269,114,845.22 

5,973,345,409.20 Add : Amount invested centrally (Purchase Price) 	 3,654,732,203.86 

18,016,064,845.22 	 Total 	 16,923,847,049.08 

4,746,950,000.00 Less : Value of securities redeemed during the year 	 2,096,473,513.00 

13,269,114,845.22 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 14,827,373,536.08 

SCHEDULE No. XVIII  

Investment Account of Administration Fund  : 

36,091,389,122.49 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 46,424,215,037.49 

10,835,436,844.00 Add : Investements made 	 10,248,375,902.00 

46,926,825,966.49 	 Total 	 56,672,590,939.49 

	

502,610,929.00 Less : Securities redeemed during the year 	 300,000,000.00 

46,424,215,037.49 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 56,372,590,939.49 

SCHEDULE No. XIX  

Recoverable Advances (Staff) as on 31-03-2010  : 

	

31,126,630.92 	a 	Conveyance advance 	 30,826,801.92 

	

222,380,569.25 	b 	House Building advance 	 186,154,748.25 

	

67,151.50 	c 	Fan advance 	 52,064.10 

	

24,114.75 	d 	Warm Clothing advance 	 74,889.75 

	

16,681,760.00 	e 	Festival advance 	 17,236,531.00 

	

4,367,826.30 	f 	Natural Calamity advance 	 2,224,357.30 

	

12,893,290.34 	g 	Advance of Pay/DA/TA 	 13,557,365.34 

	

1,216.75 	h 	Food grain advance 	 1,216.75 

	

182,751.00 	i 	Advance to Staff Co-operative Canteen/Stores 	 182,751.00 

	

76,535,001.85 	j 	Computer Advance 	 74,417,169.85 

	

1,857,740.00 	k 	Unorganised Workers Social Security Scheme 	 1,857,740.00 

	

1,736,727.87 	I 	Miscellaneous Payments 	 1,678,411.87 

	

367,854,780.53 	 Total 	 328,264,047.13 
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2008-2009 

Rs. 	P. 

Amount 
SCHEDULE No. XX 

2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 

in Transit : 
61,048,898.28 a E.P.F. Account No. 4 78,900,205.28 

379,364,896.13 b E.P.F. Account No. 5 323,277,219.37 
12,021,423.25 S.P.F. Account No. 8 12,021,423.25 

0.00 d Pension-cum-Gratuity Account No. 9 0.00 
0.00 e Head Office A/c No.4a 0.00 
0.00 f E.P.F. Investment Account 0.00 
0.00 9 S.P.F. Investment Account 0.00 
0.00 h Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund Investment A/c 0.00 

452,435,217.66 Total 414,198,847.90 

Cash 
SCHEDULE NO. XXI 

Book Balance as on 31-03-2010 : 
(A) State Bank of India : 

-10,421,934,242.75 a E.P.F. Account No. 1 -9,046,976,862.50 
625,494,945.92 b E.P.F. Account No. 2 769,047,163.46 
139,652,854.25 c E.P.F. Account No. 4 135,420,028.27 

-205,530,622.89 d E.P.F. Account No. 5 -238,917,473.67 
2,563,520.12 e E.P.F. Account No. 8 14,225,430.62 

1,002.66 f E.P..F Account No. 9 1,634.66 
29,323,170.47 g Head Office 23,414,661.02 
4,610,738.13 h NATRSS 7,062,936.63 

31,830,095.84 i EPF Appellate Tribunal 37,564,997.84 
-9,793,988,538.25 Total (A) -8,299,157,483.67 

(B) Reserve Bank of India : 
2,049,282,169.05 a E.P.F. Investment Account 176,497,594.62 

88,794,315.79 b S.P.F. Investment Account 452,051.64 
154,464,691.68 c Pension-cum-Gratuity Investment A/c 23,870,420.50 

2,292,541,176.52 Total (B) 200,820,066.76 
-7,501,447,361.73  Total (A) + (B) -8,098,337,416.91 
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2008-2009 	 2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE NO. XXII  

Sundry Debits : 

A. Suspense Account (Unclassified) : 

	

608,221,369.02 	(i) Suspense Account (Unclassified) (EPF) 	 721,115,186.92 

	

188,078,077.62 	(ii) Suspense Account (Admn. Fund) 	 178,040,774.47 

53,534,921.47 B. Irregular Payments 	 53,534,921.47 

15,659,496.16 C. Over Payments 	 22,537,651.11 

D. Erroneous Debit to Account Nos. 5, 8 & 9 : 

a 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 

	

400,544,298.70 	to A/c No.5 from A/c No.1 and vice-versa 	 397,096,451.70 

	

73,712,001.55 	b 	Extra debit made to Account No.5 by bank 	 125,821,879.55 

c 	Amount debited to A/c No.5 but not 

	

210,758,392.32 	credited to A/c No.1 & vice-versa 	 262,727,348.70 

d 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 

	

20,438,794.97 	to A/c No.8 from A/c No.2 and vice-versa 	 20,438,794.97 

	

176,779.00 	e 	Erroneous debit made to Account No.8 	 177,619.00 

	

0.00 	f 	Erroneous debit made to Account No.9 	 0.00 

	

1,571,124,130.81 	 Total 	 1,781,490 627.89 

SCHEDULE NO. XXIII  
Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable) : 

	

638,044,787.21 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 670,891,950.21 

32,847,163.00  Add : Amount paid to Members during the year 	 1,690,706.00 

	

670,891,950.21 	 Total 	 672,582,656.21 

0.00  Less : Amount received from Employers 	 1.00 

670,891,950.21 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 672,582,655.21  
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RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 

EMPLOYEES' PENSION SCHEME, 1995 



EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Receipts Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

959,205,667,956.61 1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2009 1,100,538,082,616.81 

93,205,564,757.55 2. (i) Contribution of Employers 99,305,242,771.43 

7,850,000,000.00 (ii) Contribution of Govt. 2009-2010 3,017,500,000.00 

(iii) Arrears of contribution of Govt. 

3,822,200,000.00 up to the year 2008-2009 6,922,500,000.00 

3. Interest on the balance in the Public 

32,368,900,000.00 Account 35,989,400,000.00 

5,686,336.77 4. Interest on Saving Bank Account 7,774,198.97 

53,400,221,342.37 5. Interest received on Securities 59,326,275,576.00 

620,187,110.63 6. Penal Damages 522,913,802.68 

7. Other receipts : 

49,076,355.00 (a) Regional Contribution A/c No. 10 29,630,040.70 

0.00 (b) Central Contribution A/c No. 11 0.00 

1,150,527,503,858.93 TOTAL 1,305,659,319,006.59 
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SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2009.2010 
Account) 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Payments Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 

Rs. 	P. 

Amount paid to outgoing members/beneficiaries : 

(a) Amount of Employee's share with 

0.00 interest 0.00 

16,692,757,641.02 (b) Withdrawal/Retirement benefits 19,502,726,214,51 

6,609,846.00 (c) Life Assurance benefits 3,604,072.00 

31,208,426,537.87 (d) Pension 34,884,097,537.25 

2. Amount paid as commission for 

193,466,011.69 disbursement of pension 174,573,904.26 

3. Amount paid towards Pension Fund 

0.00 Admn. Expenses 0.00 

4. Amount of securities transferred on 

0.00 grant of exemption 0.00 

5. Amount paid as accrued interest on 

1,850,748,436.64 purchase of Securities 1,937,605,993.44 

6. Other payments : 

15,500,523.41 (a) Regional Contribution A/c No. 10 4,100,303.04 

21,912,245.49 (b) Central Contribution A/c No. 11 42,513,606.69 

1,100,538,082,616.81 7. Closing Balance as on 31-03-2010 1,249,110,097,375.40 

1,150,527,503,858.93 TOTAL 1,305,659,319,006.59 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 ISAMIFIENDRA CHATTERJEE) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Receipts Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. Amount received from Government 

towards cost of administration 

Rs. 	P. 

0.00 2009-2010 0.00 

2. Amount received from Pension Fund 

0.00 towards Admn. Expenses 0.00 

3. Amount received from EPF Admn. 

0.00 Account C/F 0.00 

0.00 	 TOTAL 	 0.00 
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SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2009-2010 
Account) 

Previous year 
S. 

No. Payments Amount 

Rs. 	P, 

1. Balance amount incurred from EPF 

Administration Account B/F 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

0.00 as on 01.04.2009 
0.00 

2. Payment on Administration : 

(i) Revenue Expenditure : 

0.00 (a) Salaries 0.00 

0.00 (b) Allowance & Honorarium 0.00 

0.00 (c) Travelling Allowance 0.00 

0.00 (d) Pension Gratuity (Staff) 0.00 

0.00 (e) S.P.F. 	D.L.I. Benefits 0.00 

0.00 (f) Other Charges 0.00 

0.00 (g) Grants 0.00 

(h) Charges on maintenance and 

0.00 repairs of Office Building 
0.00 

0.00 TOTAL 0.00 0.00 

(ii) Capital Expenditure : 

0.00 Construction (Office Building etc.) 
0.00 

0. 00 TOTAL 0.00 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (SAMIRENDRA CHATTERJEE) 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

Balance as at 31st 

March Previous 

year  

S. 

No. 
Liabilities 

Sch . 

No. 
Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. Employees' Pension Fund 
Rs. 	P. 

1,100,538,082,616.81 Contribution Account 1,249,110,097,375.40 

2. Employees' Pension Fund Admn. A/c : 
Amount incurred from EPF 

0.00 Administration Account 0.00 

0.00 3. Investment Fluctuation Account 0.00 

1,529,006,702.28 4. Sundry Credits I 1,230,769,454.19 

1,102,067,089,319.09 TOTAL 1,250,340,866,829.59 
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SCHEME-1995 
31ST MARCH, 2010 

Balance as at 31st 
March Previous 

year  

S. 
 

No. 	 Assets Sch. 
No. Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 	Employees' Pension Fund Contribution 
investment A/c. kept in Deposit with 

Rs. 	P. 

412,131,720,241.86 Public A/c. II 458,061,120,241.86 

689,642,512,118.33 2. 	Investment in securities Ill 791,331,011,933.31 

3. 	Employees' Pension fund Admn. A/c. 
0.00 (A) Amount recoverable from Central Govt. 0.00 
0.00 (B) Amount recoverable from Pension Fund 0.00 

-1,585,714,511.39 4. 	Cash Book Balance Contribution A/c. IV -977,567,713.18 

370,919,287.30 5. 	Remittance in Transit 290,018,385.89 

1,507,652,182.99 6. 	Sundry Debits V 1,636,283,981.71 

1,102,067,089,319.09 TOTAL 1,250,340,866,829.59 

Previous Year Foot Note Current Year 
1. Pension Contribution due from employers of 

exempted and unexempted establishments 
Rs. 	41,098.20 Lakh as on 31.03.2010 Rs. 	40,499.04 Lakh 

2. Pension Contribution due from Government 
Rs. 722,96,15,267.50 as on 31.03.2010 Rs.1111,84,36,590.00 

3. Pension Administrative Cost due from 
Rs. 	0.00 Lakh Pension Fund as on 31.03.2010 Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

4. Penal damages due on EPS contribution 
Rs. 	35,967.03 Lakh as on 31-03-2010 Rs. 	37,795.62 Lakh 

5. The investment in securities are shown in 

Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation. 
6. The accounts have been compiled on actual 

basis. 

Sdl- 	 Sdl- 
(AIBHAY K. SINGH) 	 ISAMIRENDRA CHATTERJEE) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2008-2009 	 2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. I  

Sundry Credits  

	

843,304,988.81 	1. 	Account No. 10 

	

685,701,713.47 	2. 	Account No. 11 

	

1,529,006,702.28 	 Balance as on 31st March : 

SCHEDULE No. II  
Amount kept in deposit with Public A/c : 

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
Add : 

(i) Amount deposited in Public Account 
(ii) Arrears of Govt. share upto 2008-09 
(iii) Govt. share of contribution for 2009-10 
(iv) Interest on Public Account 

Balance as on 31st March : 

506,171,114 76 
724.598,339.43 

1,230,769,454.19 

412,131,720,241.86 

0.00 
6,922,500,000.00 
3,017,500,000.00 

35,989,400,000.00  
458,061,120,241.86  

368,090,620,241.86 

0.00 
3,822,200,000.00 
7,850,000,000.00 

32,368,900.000.00  
412,131,720,241.86  
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2008-2009 
2009-2010 Rs. 	P. 

Rs. 	P. 
SCHEDULE No. III  

Investment in Securities  : 
A. Securities purchased centrally (C.P.)  : 

	

591,519,914,082.59 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 689,642,512,118.33 
Add : 

	

326,235,240,235.74 	1. 	Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 	156,542,241,055.98 

	

0.00 	2. 	Gain on purchase of securities 	 0.00  

	

326,235,240,235.74 	 Total 	 156,542,241,055.98  Less : 

	

0.00 	1. 	Loss on sale of securities 	 0.00 

	

228,112,642,200.00 	2. 	Securities redeemed during the year 	 54,853,741,241.00  

	

228,112,642,200.00 	 Total 	 54,853,741,241.00  

	

689,642,512,118.33 	 Balance (A) as on 31st March : 	 791,331,011,933.31  

B. Securities transferred by Regions  : 

	

0.00 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
(Accepted Value) 

Add : 

	

0.00 	1. 	Securities received (Accepted Value) 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	2. 	Other adjustment 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	 Total 	 0.00 
 Less : 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
689,642,512,118.33  

0.00 

Securities returned to establishments 
(Accepted Value) 

Balance (B) as on 31st March : 
Total (A+B) 

0.00 
791,331,011,933.31  
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2008-2009 
Rs. 	P. 

Cash 
SCHEDULE No. IV 

2009-2010 
Rs. 	P. 

Book Balance : 
-1,615,744,270.44 1. Account No. 10 -1,329,635,997.42 

-631,559,719.17 2. Account No. 11 -640,782,813.77 
661,589,478.22 3. Balance with SBI Mumbai 992,851,098.01 

-1,585,714 , 511.39 Balance as on 31st March : -977.567.713.18 

SCHEDULE No. V 
Sundry Debits : 

973,822,970.96 1. Account No. 10 1,098,726,957.91 
165,897,256.32 2. Account No. 11 163,630,770.32 

3. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 
191,763,025.60 transfer from A/c.10 to 11 & vice-versa 201,763,057.60 

4. Amount debited to A/c No.11 but not 
176,168,930.11 credited to A/c No.10 & vice-versa 172,163,195.88 

1.507,652,182.99 Balance as on 31st March : 1,636,283,981.71 
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RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 
EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 

INSURANCE SCHEME, 1976 



EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Receipt Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 
63,764,956,301.96 1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2009 72,698,562,816.60 

3,683,956,214.37 2. (i) Contribution of Employers 4,232,216,418.78 

0.00 (ii) Contribution of Government 0.00 

0.00 (iii) Arrears of Contribution of Govt. for 0.00 

3,606,900,000.00 3. Interest on investment in Public Account 3,913,500,000.00 

2,196,348,819.32 4. Interest on investment in securities 2,078,945,938.73 

4,739,007.63 5. Interest on S.B. Accounts 4,431,651.45 

37,243,341.73 6. Penal Damages 28,857,875.46 

7. Other receipts in : 

74,304.00 Account No. 21 52,103.00 

0.00 Account No. 25 0.00 

73,294,217,989.01 TOTAL 82,956,566,804.02 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2009.2010 
Account) 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Payment Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

486,253,949.02 1. Assurance Benefits 494,773,109.00 

2. Amount refunded to employers on 

0.00 grant of exemption 0.00 

3. Amount paid as accrued interest 

108,434,114.85 on purchase of securities 122,827,398.92 

4. Other payments in : 

960,358.54 Account No. 21 893,611.00 

6,750.00 Account No. 25 13,080.00 

72,698,562,816.60 5. Closing Balance as on 31-03-2010 82,338,059,605.10 

73,294,217,989.01 TOTAL 82,956,566,804.02 

Sdl-  Shc 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (SAMIRENDRA CHATTERJEE) 

FINANC IAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Receipts Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 
12,024,192,107.98 1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2009 13,044,625,192.53 

2. Administrative Charges received 

118,006,176.27 from the employers during the year 132,297,600.08 

20,057,601.82 3. Inspection Charges received 20,590,571.90 

1,933,747.88 4. Penal Damages 1,506,404.75 

5. Amount received from Govt. towards 
cost of Administration of the fund 

0.00 for the year 2009-2010 0.00 

6. a) Interest received in investment 

962,186,491.00 from Administration A/c. 1,039,296,667.00 

156,823.31 b) Interest on S.B. A/c. 217,727.34 

0.00 c) Interest on Advances 0.00 

7. Other receipts : 

109,439.35 Account No. 22 27,110.29 

0.00 Account No. 24 0.00 

13,126.642,387.61 TOTAL 14,238,561,273.89 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2009-2010 
Account) 

Previous year 
S. 
No. Payments Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 

(a) 
Payment on Administration : 

Rs. 	P. 

Rs. 	P. Revenue Expenditure : 
45,042,850.45 1. Salaries 59,254,974.74 

8,929,959.26 2. Allowance & Honoraria 14,086,495.43 
928,462.73 3. T.A. & L.T.C. 1,296,718.34 

9,399,336.50 4. Pension/Gratuity (Staff) 13,798,473.04 
15,554.18 5. Staff Provident Fund DLI Benefits 10,809.34 

6. Other charges (Recurring and 
15,448,430.95 non-recurring) 21,508,569.27 

376,463.97 7. Grants 450,695.35 
8. Maintenance and repairs of 

825,213.18 office buildings etc. 1,097,444.19 
80,966,271.22 TOTAL 111,504,179.70 	111,504,179.70 

(b) Capital Expenditure : 
Construction of office building/ 

1,022,742.84 staff quarters etc. 1,035,270.97 

2. Other payments : 

28,181.02 Account No. 22 132,758.95 
0.00 Account No. 24 0.00 

13,044,625,192.53 3. Closing Balance as on 31-03-2010 14,125,889,064.27 

13,126,642,387.61 TOTAL 14,238,561,273.89 

Sd!. 	 Sdl- 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 
	

(SAMIRENDRA CHATTERJEE) 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

	
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

Balance as at 31st 
March Previous 

year  

S. 
No. 

Liabilities 
Sch. 

Amount 
No. 

Rs. 	P. 
1. Employees' Deposit Linked 

Rs. 	P. 

72,698,562,816.60 Insurance Fund A/c. 82,338,059,605.10 

2. Employees' Deposit Linked 

13,044,625,192.53 Insurance Fund Adm. A/c. 14,125,889,064.27 

209,014,054.59 3. Sundry Credits 232,449,274.58 

85,952,202,063.72 	 TOTAL 	 96,696,397,943.95 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
31ST MARCH, 2010 

Balance as at 31st 
March Previous 

year  

S. 
 Assets No. 

Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 	Investment Account : 
Rs. 	P. 

a) 	Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance 
Fund Account : 

26,198,598,025.92 (i) Investment in securities II 31,998,519,738.36 

46,040,714,794.14 (ii) Deposit in Public Account 

b) 	Employees' Deposit Linked 

III 49,954,214,794.14 

Insurance Adm. Fund Account : 

13,012,824,450.42 (i) Amount invested in Term Deposits IV 14,080,121,117.42 

2,610,985.94 (ii) Amount due from EPF Adm. A/c. V 13,871,535.27 

456,431,289.52 2. 	Cash Balance VI 413,525,866.52 

120,521,411.18 3. 	Remittance in transit VII 112,387,561.18 

120,501,106.60 4. 	Sundry Debits VIII 123,757,331.06 

85,952,202,063.72 TOTAL 96,696,397,943.95 

Previous Year Foot Note Current Year 
1. EDLI contribution due from employers 

Rs. 2,385.42 Lakh as on 31.03.2010 Rs. 3,212.51 Lakh 
2. EDLI Adm. and Inspection Charges due 

Rs. 	278.86 Lakh from employers as on 31-03-2010 Rs. 	365.23 Lakh 
3. Penal damages due on EDLI Contb., Adm. & 

Rs. 3,330.08 Lakh Inspection Charges as on 31-03-2010 Rs. 2,768.48 Lakh 
4. The investment in securities are shown in 

Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation. 
5. The accounts have been compiled on actual 

basis. 

(ABHAY K. SINGH) 	 (SAMIRENDRA CHATTERJEE) 
FINANCIAL Pk DVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2008-2009 	 2009-2010 

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. I 	 Rs. 	P. 

Sundry Credits : 

	

47,317,967.49 	1. 	Excess credit in A/c No. 21 	 43,204,042.84 

	

94,215,372.21 	2. 	Excess credit in A/c No. 25 	 123,059,879.21 

	

1,344,061.55 	3. 	Excess credit in R.B.I. A/c 	 1,344,061.55 

	

17,595,128.95 	4. 	Excess credit in A/c No. 22 	 16,743,509.59 

	

48,541,524.39 	5. 	Excess credit in A/c No. 24 	 48,097,781.39 

	

209,014 054.59 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 232,449,274.58 

SCHEDULE No. II  

A. Investment in Securities : 

	

21,119,367,499.29 
	

Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
	

26,198,598,025 92 

Add : 

	

16,497,706,426.63 
	

Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 	 8,252,404,995.44  

	

37,617,073,925.92 
	

Total 	 34,451,003,021.36  

Less : 

	

11,418,475,900.00 	Securities redeemed during the year 
	

2,452,483,283.00 

	

26,198,598,025.92 	 Balance 
	

31,998,519,738.36  

B. Securities transferred by Regions : 

	

0.00 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
	

0.00 

(Accepted Value) 
Add : 

	

0.00 	1. 	Securities received (Accepted Value) 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	2. 	Other adjustments 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	 Total 	 0.00 

Less : 
0.00 Securities returned to Establishments 

(Accepted Value) 
Balance B 

Balance as on 31st March (A+B) 

0.00 

  

0.00 0.00 

 

26,198,598 025.92 31,998,519,738.36  
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2008-2009 	 2009-2010 
Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. III  
Amount deposited in Public A/c : 

	

42,433,814,794.14 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

	

0.00 	1. 	Deposits made during the year 

	

0.00 	2. 	Govt. share of contribution 

	

0.00 	3. 	Govt. share arrears 

	

3,606,900,000.00 	4. 	Interest on balance in Public Account 

	

46,040,714,794.14 	 Balance as on 31st March 

SCHEDULE No. IV 
Amount Invested : 

	

12,050,637,959.42 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 13,012,824,450.42 
Add : 

	

0.00 	1. 	Amount deposited during the year 	 28,000,000.00 

	

962,186,491.00 	2. 	Interest on SDA during the year 	 1,039,296,667.00 

	

13,012,824,450.42 	 Total 	 14,080,121,117.42 
Less : 

0.00 Amount redeemed during the year 	 0.00 
13,012,824,450.42 Balance as on 31st March 	 14,080,121,117.42 

 

   

Rs. 	P. 	 SCHEDULE No. V 	 Rs. 	P. 
Amount due from E.P.F. Administration A/c  : 
A. Transaction in A/c No.24 : 

	

-42,237,589.37 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 2,610,985.94 
Add : 

	

126,837,589.37 	During the year 	 123,800,000.00 
Less : 

	

0.00 	Amount received back 	 0.00  

	

84,600,000.00 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 126,410,985.94  
B. Transaction in regard to A/c No.22 : 

	

-81,989,014.06 	Amount transferred to E.P.F. Account 	 -112,539,450.67 
No.2 (Administration Expenses Share) 

	

2,610,985.94 	 Balance as on 31st March (A+B) 	13,871,535.27  

46,040,714,794.14 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

3,913,500,000.00 
49,954,214,794.14 
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2008-2009 	 2009-2010 
Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. VI  
Cash Book Balance : 

	

131,210,158.80 	1. 	Account No. 21 	 305,551,529.92 

	

33,700,563.66 	2. 	Account No. 25 	 45,842,092.60 

	

5,216,943.57 	3. 	Account No. 22 	 8,268,644.24 

	

6,848,463.98 	4. 	Account No. 24 	 4,691,076.57 

	

279,455,159.51 	5. 	Balance with SBI 	 49,172,523.19 

	

456 431 289.52 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 413 525 866.52 

SCHEDULE No. VII 
Remittance in Transit : 

	

104,012,123.96 	1. 	From A/c No. 21 to 25 

	

532,224.15 	2. 	From Bank to A/c No. 25 

	

15,977,063.07 	3. 	From A/c No. 22 to 24 

	

120,521,411.18 	 Balance as on 31st March 

SCHEDULE No. VIII  
Sundry Debits : 

	

52,499,180.11 	1. 	Account No. 21 

	

16,789,950.45 	2. 	Account No. 25 

	

10,214,299.54 	3. 	Account No. 22 

	

11,620,421.32 	4. 	Account No. 24 
5. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

	

16,139,697.04 	transfer from A/c.22 to 24 & vice-versa 
6. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

	

13,237,558.14 	transfer from A/c.21 to 25 & vice-versa 

	

120,501,106.60 	 Balance as on 31st March  

96,025,045.96 
532,224.15 

15,830,291.07  
112,387,561.18  

56,125,144.78 
15,756,458.45 
10,309,607.33 
11,720,441.32 

16,608,121.04 

13,237,558.14 
123,757,331.06 
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SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT OF THE COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA ON 
THE ACCOUNTS OF EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION (EPFO) 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010 

SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT — OBSERVATIONS 
COMMENTS OF THE

ORGANISATION 

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of Employees' Provident Fund 
Organization (EPFO) as at 31 March 2010 and the Income & Expenditure 
Account/Receipts & Payments Account for the year ended on that date under Section 19 
(2) of the Comptroller & Auditor General's (Duties, Powers & Conditions of Service) Act, 
1971 read with Section 5A (6) of the Employees' Provident Fund and Miscellaneous 
Provision Act, 1952. These financial statements include the accounts of 40 Regional 
offices (ROs) of the Employees' Provident Fund Organization. These financial statements 
are the responsibility of the EPFO's management. Our responsibility is to express an 
opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. 

1. No Comments, being factual . 

2. 	This Separate Audit Report contains the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor 
General of India (CAG) on the accounting treatment only with regard to classification, 
conformity with the best accounting practices, accounting standards and disclosure 
norms, etc. Audit observations on financial transactions with regard to compliance with the 
Law, Rules & Regulations (Propriety and Regularity) and efficiency-cum-performance 
aspects, etc., if any are reported through Inspection Reports/CAG's Audit Reports 
separately. 

2. No Comments, being factual.  

3. 	We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally 
accepted in India. These standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain 
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material 
misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidences supporting the 
amounts and disclosure in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the 
accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as 
evaluating the overall presentation of financial statements. We believe that our audit 
provides a reasonable basis for our opinion. 

3. No Comments, being factual. 

4. 	Based on our audit, we report that: 

i. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our 
.knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit; 

ii. The Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account and Receipts & Payments 
Account dealt with by this report have not been drawn up in the common format of 
accounts for central autonomous bodies approved by the Government of India, 
Ministry of Finance. 

iii. In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other relevant records have been 
maintained by the EPFO as required under Section 5A (6) of the Employees' 
Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provision Act, 1952 in so far as it appears from our 
examination of such books. 

iv. We further report that: 

4. 	The Accounts 	have 	been 
prepared in the format as provided 
under Para 55 of the Employees' 

 Provident Fund Scheme, 1952 read 
with Section 5A (5) of the 
Employees' Provident Funds and 
Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952. 
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SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT — OBSERVATIONS 
COMMENTS OF THE 

 ORGANISATION 

A. 	BALANCE SHEET 

A.1. LIABILITIES 

A.1.2 	Inoperative Account Rs.8318.69 crore (Schedule IV) 

The above head was understated by Rs.68.43 crore due to disclosure of the 
amount at Rs. 359.97 crore instead of Rs.428.40 crore under above head in respect of the 
accounts of EPFO's Regional Office Raipur (Chattisgarh). 

A.1.2 	The 	Regional 	Office, 
Chattisgarh after re-verification of 
their records have intimated that the 
difference between the two figures 
was due to the cleaning of data and 
the difference of Rs.68.43 crore will 
be reconciled / adjusted during the 
financial year 2010-11. 

A.1.3 	Interest Suspense Account (Schedule VI) — 
Rs. 16998.78 crore 

The above include total amount of Rs. 4671.83 crore available for crediting into 
EPF subscribers accounts as on 31.3.2010. However, it was observed that interest on 
4.72 crore members' accounts were yet to be credited and were pending as on 31.3.2010. 
The actual interest liability on 4.72 crore pending accounts is not ascertainable. In the 
absence of the same the adequacy of above balance of Rs. 4671.83 crore to meet the 
future interest liability for pending accounts can not be verified in audit. 

A.1.3 The overall corpus of all the 
EPF 	members 	(4.72 	crore 	of 
members) at the macro level has 
been taken into account and the
actual 	interest 	due 	on 	it 	at 	the 
declared rate has been calculated. It 
will not make any difference even if 
all the 4.72 crore member accounts 
are updated or not. The total corpus 
on which interest is to be paid will be 
the sum of all these individual 
acco .  ..,ts which we 	have already 
cor 	rred. 

A.2. ASSETS 

A.2.1. 	Investment 

investments 
Provident 
and Employees' 

Account 

There are differences between the figures of balance sheets and 
furnished by the EPFO in the Employees' Provident Fund 

Fund (SPF), Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund, Employees' Pension Scheme 
Deposit Linked Insurance (EDLI) as tabulated below: 

(Rs. in crore 

details of 
(EPF), Staff 

(EPS) 

A.2.1. The difference in the holdings 
as shown in the balance Sheet and in 
the holdings held in the investment 
section is essentially due to the fact 

 that while the holdings are reflected 
 at the cost price after amortization in 
 the balance sheet, they are kept at 

 the face value in the investment 
section. 

The differential between the cost 
price after amortization and the face 
value would, therefore, depend upon 
the extent of premium paid and to the 
extent the premium thus paid has 
already been amortized. As 
securities are regularly purchased. 
the calculation of amortization is a 
dynamic and ongoing process and is 
handled through dedicated software 
for computing the same. 

Source of 
investment 

Balance Sheet of Employees' 
Provident Fund Balance 

Sheet of 
EPS 

Balance 
Sheet of 

EDLI 
EPF SPF Pension- 

cum. 
Gratuity 

Balance as per 
Balance Sheet 

(a) 

169647.30 
(schedule 

XV) 

620.50 
(scheduleischedule 

XVI) 

1482.74 

XVII) 

124939.21 
(schedule 

II 	& 	III) 

8195.27 
(schedule 

II & III: 
Details 
furnished by 
the EPFO: 
Central Govt. 
Securities 

40899.82 221.48 464.92 30503.13 1143.84 

State Govt. 25644.61 123.68 328.35 15028.70 694.04 

Govt. 
Guaranteed 
Securities 

2643.07 2.76 9.43 2934.70 109.8 
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A.2.5. Sundry Debits( Schedule XXII-EPF) 

Above includes cumulative balance of overpayments and irregular payments of 
Rs.2.25 crore and Rs.5.35 crore respectively as on 31 march 2010 as tabulated below: 

Rs. In crore 
SI.No. Year Overpayments Irregular Payments 

1. 2005-06 0.78 5.15 
2. 2006-07 1.07 5.21 
3. 2007-08 2.09 5.21 
4. 2008-09 1.57 5.35 
5. .2009-10 2.25 5.35 

Amount of overpayment and irregular payments is increasing every year, which is a 
serious system lapse. 

SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT - OBSERVATIONS COMMENTS OF THE 
ORGANISATION 

Special Deposit 52577.51 83.33 91.79 1400.52 2.5 
Scheme 
Public Sector 46516.36 173.48 562.83 28117.27 1226.16 
Financial 
Institutions/Pvt. 
Sector bonds 
Public Accoun t 0.00 0.00 0.00 45806.11 4995.42 
Total 	(b) 168281.37 604.73 1457.32 123790.43 8171.76 
Difference 
(a)- (b) 

1365.93 15.77 25.42 1148.78 23.51 

A.2.2. Fixed Assets 

No depreciation had been provided on 'Buildings' resulting in overstatement of fixed 
assets and understatement of expenditure. 

A.2.3 Expenditure incurred on fixed assets except land and buildings has been treated as 
revenue expenditure resulting in understatement of fixed assets and overstatement of 
revenue expenditure. The accounting policy of charging expenditure on fixed assets, 
other than land and building, as revenue expenditure was in violation of accepted 
accounting principles and Accounting Standard 10. 

A.2.2. & A.2.3 As per provisions of 
the Accounting Manual of EPF 
Organisation, all the assets except 
land & building are treated as 
revenue expenditure and no 
depreciation is provided on land & 
building. This fact has also been 
disclosed by way of a footnote to 
the Balance Sheet as well as in 
note on the Accounting Policy of the 
EPFO forwarded with the Annual 
Accounts of the EPFO for the year 
2009-10 and the same has been 
adopted as per the format of 
accounts prescribed by Govt. in 
consultation of CAG of India. 
Hence, the expenditure incurred on 
other items is part of revenue 
expenditure. This practice is being 
consistently followed since 
inception. 

A.2.4 Remittance in transit (EPF- Schedule XX, EPS 
-item 5 of Balance Sheet and EDLI-Schedule VII) 

The Regional offices had transferred the funds of Rs. 81.66 crore (EPF Scheme: 
Rs. 41.42 crore, Employees' Pension Scheme: Rs.29.00 crore and Employees' Deposit 
Linked Insurance Scheme: Rs. 11.24 crore) to EPFO (HQ) classifying under the head 
'Remittances in Transit'. Organisation is also showing these amounts in the Balance Sheet 
under the same head and the same have not reconciled. It was observed that out of which 
Rs. 78.87 crore pertains for more than one year. 

A.2.4 Necessary correspondence 
is being made with State Bank of 
India as well as our Regional/Sub-
Regional Offices to carry out the 
required rectifications. 

A.2.5 After detection of 
over/irregular payments, the loss is 
made good by taking appropriate 
punitive actions against the 
responsible officials by the 
concerned unit. These payments 
are properly accounted for, and 
monitored through Over Payment 
Register and Over Payment 
Review Committee. Most of the 
amount under this head relates to 
the older period. The Regional 
Offices have filed civil suits/criminal 
proceedings against the 
employees of the organisation as 
well as some of the outsiders 
involved in these payments for 
recovery of this amount. 
Investigations/cases are being 
followed up regularly by the 
Regional Offices concerned. 
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SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT — OBSERVATIONS 
COMMENTS OF THE

ORGANISATION 

B. 	Notes on Accounts and Accounting Policies and Accounting Standards 

B.1. EPFO has enclosed an Annexure with accounts titled, "Note on the Accounting Policy 
of the EPF Organization'. However, no schedule number for the same is given. Further no 
schedule on Notes on Accounts has been attached with the accounts. 

B.2. EPFO is violating Accounting Standard-13 (Accounting for Investments) in specific 

B 1. The Annexure enclosed with 
the Accounts is just for information 
of the Audit which does not form the 
part of the Accounts. 

B.2. Since all the investments in 
EPFO are long term in nature and 
are not tradable, they are shown at 
cost price after amortization in 
Balance Sheet. Moreover, on 
maturity, amount of the face value of 
holding is received irrespective of 
the market value. 

C: 	General 
C.1. 	Common Format of Accounts: 

EPFO has not adopted the Common Format of Accounts prescribed by the 
Government of India, Ministry of Finance. Organization informed (November 2009) the 
likelihood of adopting Common Format of accounts from 2011-2012. 

C.1. Efforts are going on to prepare 
the Acounts in the Common Format 
prescribed by Government of India, 
Ministry of Finance at the earliest. 

C.2. 	Annual valuation: 
As per paragraph 32 Employees Pension Scheme, 1995, the Union Government is 

required to get annual valuation of the Employees' Pension Fund conducted by a Valuer 
appointed by it. The Valuation Report as on 31.3.2006 received from Valuing Actuary has 
not yet been adopted by the Central Board/Central Government and the annual valuation 
for the year 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 is yet to be conducted. Such valuation could 
have an impact on the liabilities of EPFO. 

C.2. 	The 9' & 10" (combined) 
Valuation Report as on 31-03-2006 
was 	placed 	before 	the 	Central   
Board 	of 	Trustees 	in 	its 	190 
meeting held on 15-09-2010. Also 
for 11', 12' & 13' annual valuations 
as on 31-03-2007, 31-03-2008 & 31-
03-2009 respectively, the Valuer has 
already been appointed by the 
Central Government and the task is 
being carried out by the appointed 
Valuer. 

D: 	Grants-in-aid 

The Employees' Provident Fund Organization is mainly financed by receipts from 
the contributions and from the levy of administrative charges. No grant was received by 
the Organization from the Government of India during the year 2009-10. 

D. No Comments, being factual. 

E. Management letter 

Deficiencies which have not been included in the Audit Report have been brought to 
the notice of the Central Provident Fund Commissioner, EPFO through a management 
letter issued separately for remedial/corrective action. 

v. Subject to our observation in the preceding paragraphs, we report that the Balance 
sheet and Income & Expenditure Account/Receipts & Payments Account dealt with by this 
report are in agreement with the books of accounts. 

vi. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations 
given to us, the said financial statements read together with the Accounting Policies and 
Notes on Accounts, and subject to the significant matters stated above and other matters 
me ntioned in Annexure to this Audit Report give a true and fair view in conformity with the 
accounting principles generally accepted in India, 

a. In so far as it relates to the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Employees' 
Provident Fund Organization as at 31 March 2010; and 

b. In so far as it relates to the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Employees' 
Provident Fund Organization as at 31 March 2010; and in so far as it relates to 
Income & Expenditure Account of the surplus for the year ended on that date. 

E. 	Deficiencies observed by the 
C&AG 	have 	been 	noted 	and 
corrective actions are being taken. 

v. No Comments, being factual. 

vi. No Comments, being factual/ 
Audit Certificate. 

Fo and on behalf of the C&AG of India 

Place: New Delhi 
Date: 31-12-10 

Sd/- 
Director General of Audit 
(Central Expenditure) 
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Annexure to the Separate Audit Report 

Separate Audit Report (Annexure) — Observations Comments of the Organisation 

1. Adequacy of Internal audit system 
• Out of the total 124 units, internal audit of 

66 units were planned but 65 units were 
audited which is about 52.42% of the total 
units. 	This 	indicates 	that 	coverage 	of 
Internal Audit is not adequate. 

• Proper follow up action was not taken to 
get the objections settled as 4886 paras 
were outstanding as on 31-3-2010. 

• 
' 

The audits of most of the offices were due for more 
than one year and there were only 15 Internal Audit 
Parties working. Since about 6-7 years were pending 
for many offices, effective workload handled was much 
more in real terms. In the current year more than 90% 
of offices have been brought upto current year status. 

As already explained above, the IAPs were given the 
first priority of completing the audit of all offices to 
current year. The offices have started responding to 
the observations in the current year and replies are 
being regularly received. The posts of Deputy 
Directors are also being filled up, by which the internal 
monitoring mechanism will be strengthened. 

2. Adequacy of Internal Control System 
Monitoring 

• The 	Management's 	response 	to 	Govt. 
audit objections was not effective as 1650 
paras pertaining to period from 1991-93 to 
2009-10 were outstanding. 

• According to the Annual Report of the 
Organization for the year 2009-10, 4.72 
crore numbers of accounts were pending 
updation. 	This 	has 	resulted 	in 	huge 
increase 	in 	the 	Interest 	Suspense 
Account. This reflects lack of internal 
control system of EPFO towards ensuring 
updation of accounts. 

• 
• 

• 

The Audit of most of the Offices were due for more 
than one year and there were 15 Internal Audit Parties 
working. In the current year as on 31-12-2010 more 
than 90% of offices have been brought upto current 
year status. 

As already pointed above, the IAPs were given the first 
priority of completing the audit of all offices. The Field 
Offices have started responding to the observations in 
the current year and replies are being regularly 
received. The posts of 15 Deputy Directors who are 
supposed to head the Zonal Audit are being filled up 
as 8 officers as DD(A) have been shortlisted. This will 
further strengthen the monitoring of the Internal Audit. 

The pendency in updation of Annual Statement of 
Accounts is due to various reasons which include 
delay in submission of returns by the employers, delay 
in declaration of rate of interest by the Govt. and 
intervention by the court/legal fora. 

However, efforts at all level of the Organisation being 
made on priority to monitor the issuance of accounts. 

3. System of Physical verification of assets 
• The physical verification of fixed assets for 

the year 2009-2010 provided to audit in 
respect of EPFO Hqrs. only. 

3. 

Since the Assets are maintained and controlled locally, 
the details are being furnished to audit by the field 
offices directly during audit of the respective offices. 

4. System of Physical verification of inventory 
• Physical verification in 	respect of books 

and publications and stationery and 
consumables provided to audit in respect 
of EPFO Hqrs. only. 

4. 
• The Inventory of the said items are maintained and 

controlled locally, the details are being furnished to 
audit by the field offices directly during audit of the 
respective offices. 

5. Regularity in payment of statutory dues. 
• No payment over six month in respect of 

statutory 	dues 	was 	outs.anding 	as 	on 
31-3-2010. 

5. 
No Comments, being factual. 
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f4toci 	I 44 	 ,. 

(I) 

1. 

15,015,840,016.03 

2,929,943,903.05 	2.  

srgnirmlu Mifthilit 747 3117 gitglich T*--frri 

*wtTr .3-Trzf 

aftTerqiiii-f f-iRT*f-q-47r ITTaTr4 

16,997,959,790.12 

3,698,796,411.99 

123,800,000.70 

255,458,428.91 

0.00 

3. 	fqFki 	3-1-71 	t qua.  

143,837,589.37 

	

196,891,973.12 	4. faNIT3T7r aTrzr 

	

0.00 	5. 	allIf 1:1a44 	sif tp.brit 

18,286,513,481.57 
	

21,076,014,631.72 
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c14 2009-2010 	*4-1 1)Wd 4-64-  A. T4 
A.Tcrf OW 4 REM -i-f -d 

(t) 4z41 	e4174 if 't -I 4 16 -1 

T_q4 1 e-14 

ITe41Z1 -ftf IT-49, 14, IiIWTIA- ct) 1 41 i 

-I .1--"0-ii-110 066 



ct)44-q-ftt Irff4Ezi '1414 thvivii,1952 
3Trzi 3t)--  c.q/ AA 

'ME 



m-xf ftrzT 

1. 

2. 

3. 

47 

49 

51 

zi-rtr 3tR.  GLIL1 AWI — 	4t4 . f 4TftEET f1i 

3171 311- 	14)q)\yhi ftfT — co4-1 -cit 	lifkiSE1 1 .R1 	  

c1l 1T 	— 

4. 69 3171—<-19 ART — coi-Itar 	Thf0 	  

5. M1l1 't€TT — 04T-10.1 1)-Zr9 frft 	  71 

6. vfri t 	— 	mu 	4719 	f 73 

7.  Aurr 	 fl6.54,5 	f'41 	  79 

8. TTURT9 ART — 04-1-cwafTT '-t 	41-ii fkf 81 

9. 1:N• — col -ca 	-fakiLt *1664,5 	Hr fkf 	  83 

10. rii ■Ararr 88 

11. -R31-r OraTr 92 



wif4rft .40E4 

arm 30 v4-4 

iitErm af wffr 

fri4 tc\ 4 	X114 

0.00 1. 3Trq A agi 3ifErffiTT 0.00 

0.00 2. irdff rimiur hiti *N7 ITrItTri 0.00 

3. 771-((gict T IT14ITTff 

-81,696,104.82 lircitk04-1) -12,651,901.72 

10,271,582,465.74 4. (1(1-1471 v11 4.11 =Kr *if 9,938,248,564.33 

10,189,886,360.92 9,925,596,662.61 
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rtf4 	4 i6-I 
1IPzi) v1,-1 () ,NE-(2009-2010) 

3TRI 4t1 

tc\k4 	114 tt\ti 

10,189,886,360.92 1. 9,925,596,662.61 ci444 aTrEr 4 3TRiTaT 

0.00 2. cri-m TT  c 	iiii TrzrT* 0.00 

10,189,886,360.92 9,925,596,662.61 vi rs  

ftrum a urn fatTuft 
fN 

rite (i) at(-clicich 3717 	TrIlf-*71-*-4 

t 
o.00 (ii) -gicia4 4 N0A 	alftittsmrwi MT* 19-47 cti.g .Fcr=1 o.00 

130cT TINF f -zrr Trzrr t 

0.00 .FrT4 (iii) W4=MT-ftlIql-fz11-49T*14q1H1-f*I'M 51(11-*-ziT 0.00 (-11tIFIT4 

TiEff ci-V4 

0.00 TRIRTi ITT 1-*-zrr c1R1 Tr* (iv) aif-df -qfftrf.{--eraTt 4-4-arzi 0.00 	mitl TEO 
Trzrr c-gg 

(v) f 	TT311 	3icrpTi.  *4 141 	31-1T-ifiu 

Riii-i4g T-TR 
6,247.24 f

() 

(7g) 19ileur 1NR dits1 'FtT4 10,967.17 	riid 	1:14 
(TT) Rif 4-i4' c 	TR 'qTR7EF IWCT4 

	 vz-41) 
,a,s4 ftV-4 31-rzgr 
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WItff141 1441s4 
31 9izi, 2010 

(W4-4TO 

3T P4- vft toeti ti 	I < 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

III 

IV 

V 

114 

1,226,296,058,111.89 

58,925,300,941.60 

1,627,182,275.10 

1,4,1 

1,429,894,003,769.82 

83,186,902,666.02 

1,765,266,649.48 

m-riqrft %fa-5g f9ftT igiot 

alTql 717 tgidi 

147)/31 3Treed 	(gm' 

6411v1 dxiti 

31.3.2010 7- TT--Tz4(gl 	ir 

37,212,711,824.08 VI 46,718,270,776.59 q-r91.  aK41 

u) -44* c)(I-r 	r 	37'TO -44 +Kt-4 kgic) 

109,755,921,612.76 VI 123,269,531,482.46 .-1 ,41 	71- 	c11 ,1 	ti 

5. *dm> ITkilizt IN t411c11 

4,465,800,526.30 VII 5,560,998,417.80 t-e.14) if-4/5Er WIT igtor 

372,561,179.36 V) i-Cltb 1-fgtRif-iRT et4Isrflgr-dr VIII 395,183,952.59 

13,423,212,636.07 6. ilqi-Icizti d451-1(gIdI (TUT) IX 14,850,877,687.75 

2,700,798,358.13 7. X 2,700,798,358.13 1-447t 304-{ tgicu 

4,827,517.46 8. 6,243,367.46 1:11-0-1Fa ,T1 1-11 

,454,784,314,982.75 1,708,348,077,128.10 \TS 
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1-141(5-f 

oct) MI geH 
zh—A-9T, 1952) 

Mum! wsl life 

1. 

tc\ I-1 	4-4 tc% 4 

iaagr 

1,445,973,866,183.27 XV 1,696,473,032,394.55 cto-i=1+11-f4tEr 

5,062,555,954.07 XVI 6,205,001,149.45 ig) 	'44E4 fik two] 

13,269,114,845.22 XVII 14,827,373,536.08 Tr) 

46,424,215,037.49 Er) 11Y I ti 	f9riti XVIII 56,372,590,939.49 

2. aRt AT %Taff 

3,188,642,906.63 3,292,170,003.63 31ftregff 

1,328,395,369.44 zg) 37q71 —ZiT MIT afvri 1,397,588,168.44 

367,854,780.53 3. 3TN1:1 t IR, I(T,71tF) XIX 328,264,047.13 

4. fq-k416r 37rai7f4fl7 

670,891,950.21 XXIII 672,582,655.21 (ql& 4 ".1 ) 

5. Tr-4m 71:1T 

27,629,746.20 (1r ii 	3ftTE 4r) 27,629,746.20 

452,435,217.66 6. XX 414,198,847.90 

62,432.70 7. -tcbq 56,733.20 

-7,501,447,361.73 8. 4m XXI -8,098,337,416.91 
(147-44 +L. 4-- 7-4 iTrdzift-qi .4,51114 ) 

1,571,124,130.81 9 . fakt.T Ti4 XXII 1,781,490,627.89 

1,510,835,341,192.50 1,773,693,641,432.26 
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Witiet 4114EU 
31 904, 2010 

OM714.141 444Evut 

tool 	 ta-dr 	 315.31 . 

11-4 

	

1,454,784,374,982.75 	 ftrus-4 n 	rrar'rur 	 1,708,348,077,128.10 

	

7,723,141,849.23 	 9. 	?irk firtr 	 XI 	7,972,721,339.24 
/ A  

	

10. 	tr49 Vai{giCi (Hi.'44 , trilakmui 

	

12,651,901.72 	 74 scirat-mq -i) firti 	 XII 	 0.00 

	

44,462,702,370.35 	 11. 	(isi*4 3iNtEi 	 XIII 	54,400,069,715.67 

	

1,631,064.42 	 12. 	Trar-ff .1H1 cli ,HT () 	 1,789,383.02 

	

3,850,839,024.03 	 13. 	1-441T Ti.i 	 XIV 	2,970,983,866.23 

1,510,835,341,192.50 
	 1,773,693,641,432.26 



1`4f ,414161 

cub 	g(1-1 
f4f4 	1952) 

, I IYI  

fs- -1 

1,510,835,341,192.50 
	

fa; s4 wi. 34 mar ipxr 	 1,773,693,641,432.26 

1,510,835,341,192.50 	 1,773,693,641,432.26 

ft 

64,4 19.17 mi(1 Trf4 

66,572.12 	Ftfi 

trfffzurti 
(I) c) 	 citi-ctract, 3TIVITtit 	kzirizit I 

( ii ) 114140.4 - 43TixtRiarfrri7a.  qebtqr Trf7T 

T4qR1- 931-alsEr fiftT *KM 

ati7F qi i4.1-)) LPITROlik914 it 

66,062.24 arty •to4 

70,801.81 olig 

oio .-itqragfq-sErfetThz-FF 	 Oar 

*K cirioxic-qtFcri-ficffiirc(itii Trzfr 

(iv) ic‘Liq 797,27,21,339.24 11—q9 fffrihri fiRrii aftriAT9 . 4 -4- 1-1N -ffziT 	op 
31.03.2010 	fir :14'Fti4 468,97,58,172.07 aftri 3-1-qT A 74 tit 	i 7TrITFF afrt 

to-i 328,29,63,167.17 A ,11'ql*t ch4=441 .44alfiRT,Uqiitif.-tebiff47*+1141-T4RTff 

(v) Tri-ft 31qF +1 3-4 crtqf 4474 	 c44 4-13:11*T1074 t6Itii -15474 
,i--49 -itaTFogat,Irtrr 	Fc,wrizrrt 

p3/- 

(314171 	Rig) 
	

(1-141 

itctrEi *id; )H 74 ITU-I "Ef114WIt1 
	

*-41-zr .1R ,24 f'4f 31-171 
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2008-2009 

3Trzi 

2009-2010 
104 

14,187,113,08319 

732,477,532.87 

54,871,675.79 

41,377,724.18 

I i<o-44 	th4 

16,031,709,986.76 
886,367,437.57 

48,347,164.96 

31,535,200.83 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1.1FR:17 WITTT 

fir 

qii +cict) T*-Trit 

7-nce41-1 

15,015,840,016.03 16,997,959,790.12 

33:1301-2 

tiVN  

I 

arazi (girt .  *ATIW 31 

croi-cuit 47r9 4 ,1-1r I. MI tO*74,Irgi 

0.00 * 1-07 49 	vRT <Ar 0.00 
143,837,589.37 2 123,800,000.70 3-Tz1 tgic6 

143,837,589.37 A 4 123,800,000.70 
arzt 	 ITAVA 	iT wh-fr 

126,837,589.37 1 123,800,000.00 **-14qta fff'44t1 t-1641•& w1HI 	IRTTUff tgl 

0.00 2 0.00 3-744 

126,837,589.37 

treizi 

wIT 123,800,000.00 

0.00 1 0.00 aTzf tgrdl 	3i-df-(T 	Tit Irrr 

2 071.4 shitlit-RT* tSICI 3rd lit.xitoq* 

(gicl * 3T-13TR tgror tcarr 2 	4 3IticIT 1+1 

- 17,000,000.00 -0.70 faTRIR 	ylTrzrr 3i-d-tvr 

-17,000,000.00 71V -0.70 
143,837,589.37 r 123,800,000.70 
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2008-2009 

1,045,167,480,681.55 

231,427,024,449.91 

2009-2010 

1,226,296,058,111.89 

iT siafzrt  
264 ,086,217,704.01 

ufatzr Ala  *art 

ftro-A criqq* aritzu 11a 

a,4 4IfT 

* 	tii 	 ( TRI4 licci6iuf 4 al4ii TIFTT 

wr-4,11-dpi TA-a f 

2 34?th? Afar ifffzil *rid TiTqf 

1,038,931,156.58 ( yt4ctitiirici*fdtraff ) 1,495,779,429.07 
92,681,486,406.75 3 96,319,639,947.36 4i541-11* 	.14 7tr1 6411 71zIT wrM 

9,213,804,642.33 4 3Tzt AIRIEft 11,023,001,333.98 
1,379,528,727,337.12 

tra4 
1,599,220,696,526.31 

Miirircizif 	44* 51t1 t 31ffir f-itrem * .Ftt 

100,385,730,903.39 4 Trpl 3grzrrft 109,372,615,144.74 
259,789,054 .80 2 ti54,-41 4 ,41(44 afar TITIFIWII ITT Iftfrizirf 4 3i51q.1 348,741,991.00 

16,164,971,230.00 3 44* 51iii 445441141PT MT Nut 16,141,275,088.00 
24,621,598,348.58 4 

5 

fiRb-zr tgiciT 28,280,228,513.92 
q"Z 917f +v41111131) 	aitiq 3tAff 4 irt 

11,800,579,688.46 lifal-4-41 4 Wall.  arcririafsr 15,183,832,018.83 
153,232,669,225.23 169,326,692,756.49 

1,226,296,058,111.89 31RT474* 1,429,894,003,769.82 
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2008-2009 

in-4d 	'44 

38,377,003,934.25 

24,621,598,348.58 

62,998,602,282.83 

4 ,073,301,341.23 

58,925,300,941.60 

3111,71 	l 7 4 

t~iar,W 1MMT 

arTaRtEr 

	

74* 4(1•1 ataftffQ TA (1 	qt 

31 Trri 

  

2009-2010 

tco.i 

58,925,300,941.60 

28,280,228,513.92  

87,205,529,455.52 

4,018,626,789.50 

83,186,902,666.02 

   

   

   

   

     

      

31711.7L: 5  

1,499,761,992.72 

0.00 

127,479,769.38 

feu 
-719. 1,627,182,275.10 

0.00 

138,310,493.38 

04 ti 3TTAIR 

fco-A cci-ILN* al-TR 

fizr/wipli -4 we Trt (Iry 
.1'14 

1 

2 

1 
2 

raq)ti 3T17fArd f91,41fir TR <411,4 

A 	4 

ERTEI 
icRla 3-TRFA-7 Wu c.'14.4 14 aiTTI -rit ThT 

1,765,492,768.48 
1,627,241,762.10 

226,119.00 

0.00 
59,487.00 

0.00 1:pi tic-f fafin4 31-4-{a. Q 71 ul- 1 
vi 

31 Ttr.--17ixt 

226,119.00 
59,487.00 

1,765,266,649.48 
1,627,182,275.10 
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2008-2009 
A-21741. 6_ 2009-2010 

ax.ilvi 349' VERT 

	

132,975,711,913.94 	 rKirfq* 3rfiT1* 	
146,968,633,436.84 trzrEi 

	

92,681,486,406.75 	 1 	Trc•Fil* isircii Wr-IT nhtir TrilT cen,yr 	 96,319,639,947.36 

	

18,123.00 	
2 	VZ ARE t4414-ifaff Tiqirtrff Tit il fTT rfi oicf f`*-7:11 

TRif wig 	 8,825.00 

	

2,941,682,971.98 	 3 	fftaT34 3Wr fchq,r TIT cell 	
3,761,120,548.42 

	

127,479,769.38 	 4 	faYla 3TATa. f9fil ur4* et4M  	
138,310,493.38 

	

0.00 	 5 	airTER 	ITT TT4 .a1M *I 	
0.00 

31,282,846.09 

100,250,362,660.25 

37,212,711,824.08 
46,718,270,776.59 

	

108,091,190,146.68 	 1Af 	*f-i-4qTtrz4v emu Trzrr v-41,4 	 122,333,938,224.02 

	

0.00 	 2 	acct evialw .4(4 	
0.00 

	

14,838,346.16 	 3 	criTcrU 	W{ «11w (07:1) 	 15,814,053.30 

	

8,795,767.99 	 4   14'wrA 	'ER cRiti cbqr TRIT a41-t 	 34,458,812.00 

	

1,563,824.00 	 5 	'"Tri TIT TM** a 	to N-ziT Trqr eel 	sn 
697,413.00 

6 	at cTh-f a Rm .  atTr-qtrfT t Tip 
1767fW T*--ffit 3k 7-n .41,1 

884,622,980.14 
7 	Tiffftlimil 9i , 	zl.1 	i oD) 

0.00  
714' 	 123,269,531,482.46  

31 	.-1 *. 	 169,987,802,259.05  

12,332,818.75 

95,763,000,089,86 
6 	Pri mgrqf 7F11 *4T pfc eqi,r 

31.3.2010 TW atVgidiall* tgicl 4 
-14T rchtir WIA awn Al3IT 7115f 

1,639,533,527.93 

0.00 
109,755,921,612.76  

146,968,633,436.84  
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2008-2009 

WL RTKE le4g1- 1414A-4- _ 

.qFicrq 	39Trtt 

3T-gErril 

2009-2010 

1,4 	Or 

4,417,283,056.43 

2,350,789,177.00 

391,465,955.00 

0.00 

tc, Li 	1:114 

3,641,244,279.13 

1,656,547,804.00 

343,733,665.00 

0.00 

,11 

1 	(1t44 -sr-Tr-eur 	t qT9T1 76:ra.  t) 

.(1.  2 	qi**4)tI-114-4-F1* (gi 	-4 74rIchqr .41 

arzr -suRizirt 
7,159,538,188.43 

5,641,525,748A3 

795,305,930.50 

0.00 

291,690,762.00 

545,187,989.00 

628,174,144.00 

0.00 

265,081,499.00 

330,987,048.70 

*7414 air* c u-r1441-rhg-RI*13fd4f44-e-ri 

arq 	-4=41-rfr 

2 	 *r' 	Q1ar tif-efFit trdff4-44 

3 	 fq-zrr Tpqr 

4 	ar<14-4Eii tam 	ata-Tui) 

31 Trri 

1,632,184,681.50 
1,224,242,691.70 

5,527,353,506.93 
4,417,283,056.43 

48,517,469.87 

545,187,989.00 
44,723,163.17 

330,987,048.70 

N. arar 	ate-m -R-RE  %Trawl-A  ir-dr 

7- 3-1,; c 	2009 	-T *31 

3te{6 1 1741 

ut 

tier 	3l-- taWil4 A1F1 tI1Yl  

31 t 

+110 

593,705,458.87 

560,060,548.00 
375,710,211.87 

327,192,742.00 
33,644,910.87 

48,517,469.87 
5,560,998,417.80 

4,465,800,526.30 
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2008-2009 

284,871,306.63 

2009-2010 

372,561,179.36 

•r-astr fifEr wirm. 	/Irr 

itrd4 gm-tqx 	arfuz *Er 
srt 

441,686,057.66 444,259,180.56 RfalliaM 	f9471 Trr at 	fear Trzrr 

4,069.00 227.00 2 	mxicf A'W 4_11 	Kg ezim 
726,561,433.29 816,820,586.92 

343,733,665.00 391,465,955.00 -47111* Trc,z11- *111(1 	ebeIT 	scivrf 

10,266,588.93 30,170,679.33 2 	f4--aTail 	arc! few.  TFTT egisrt 
354,000,253.93 421,636,634.33 
372,561,179.36 3111-r4 art* 395,183,952.59 

ffitTT 9  

,4TH MIT 345i1 

12,042,371,816.73 13,423,212,636.07 fcr-dA 711" * 31-1117  it61  

170,000,000.00 286,031,000.00 1 	imiciikrtseir 434 atem 	TPft titV 
34.00 2 	citict tgtcl 4 ,4-) 1:R.  at:1F f -tri Trzrr .44m 32.00 

1,238,751,654.63 1,168,355,578.83 3 	qii*-  q)(1-1R1-41fat 71-  aTLF emu Trzrr .4.4of 

769,933,650.47 4 	41.11* .g17 (gIcil tirst-if 2 A' t 74 (Irqr 1,082,878,141.27 

14,221,057,155.83 NTT 

trzTEI 
15,960,477,388.17 

769,933,650.47 1 	471 5R1 ar<1**1 TT,,a 	Ii'1 
*q)ti-i 

1,082,878,141.27 
27,910,869.29 26,721,559.15 2 	aEi fl'''ffrall 	317 N-zrr Trzrr .,Ii-r 

797,844,519.76 *4.  1,109,599,700.42 
13,423,212,636.07  31 Ttri -•/*tr 14,850,877,687.75 
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2008-2009 

fic)41 

2009-2010 

to-1 	1:14 
te, 	fre - 10 

'arm 

2,700,798,358.13 w 2,700,798,358.13 7* 2008- 2009 	Trz4IffalifazIltR 

0.00 T4Tt 7Tft •ArEdlif-dtil TR 	Ti4 0.00 

0.00 3-1ftW {ma tR 0.00 

2,700,798,358.13 4114 2,700,798,358.13 

0.00 
0.00 14d4 t I afkTilfaff eqf 

2,700,798,358.13 3i -1Tr4 	*Er 2,700,798,358.13 

-it  err 11 

11-49' uf feu 

7,481,611,867.85 fcroA1-091-fq 	argrrT 7,723,141,849.23 

0.00 1 0.00 'ali* 	Trir aratrR 

241,529,981.38 2 249,579,490.01 191v -mar long! Trzrr .441 ,4 
7,972,721,339.24 31 111-4ThliTi 7,723,141,849.23 

31.3.2010W t~4a 4, 689, 758, 172.07 A ti 	qf 	IT- 311/1Wri A ATI Tfird c..1 , 1ci*Ttf 31ql•IT31.3.2010 

3, 282,963,167.17A 	u5tfi-40rcrd4tT747aTt 

titsia 12 

90,385,046.97 
12,651,901.72 

Iraff W7131-ttgict (Ho-Hcf, 	cm 1, 3/1-amt) 

.4 

frr0 .q7-4cm- * 391TR-* 

-81,696,104.82 1 -12,651,901.72 (1,4+4 3151*Ef 14 icii-Ki .i cf (i xf 

3,962,959.57 2 
0.00 1* A 717 14,,ir -gm c441• 
0.00 

12,651,901.72 31 Trt-4 wl*Et 

61 



2008-2009 

34,195,211,416.43 

3,533,563.62 

0.00 

4/  I:km 13 

eta aftrAg 

2009-2010 

44,462,702,370.35 

2,186,584.01 

0.00 

74 

1 

2  

iziet4Tm-icrI*3T-Tur yltr 

1 OLT c+lgi iqi m *MN 	4 Trzil *iv 
2 z 4**T9' al tri arzr 4 aftw-dr*.totor 3Trzr afrz 

arzr141:4,714 tgia* atafrd 	r iTza 115T 

71-4 3,533,563.62 2,186,584.01 

-557,948.20 

10,271,582,465.74 

1,305,365.00 

9,938,248,564.33 

€Titta+iy5r~~rf'gR1 	kcr*rTr7 iz1ffr 

41trr arzrw31714 aftwdr*.hliur 3TRT 
wzr 	,gia 	3tafm Tifvr 

31 	rVTs 
10,271,024,517.54 9,939,553,929.33 

44,462,702,370.35 54,400,069,715.67  
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2008-2009 

<,‘4 	Ihrl. affst rr_14 

2009-2010 

ts',4 	th:1 
a 4  'WIT 

W. al*fi 

	

1,580,896,472.21 	 (I) d'tirf (.1(g I (31-4Tlivr) (.1.T.f9.  ) 	 726,722,676.33 

	

418,733,570.42 	 (ii) d,acr c.lor (uvrr -frff fiitT) 	 379,798,866.77 

	

0.00 	14 	4141, 	VER1W 	 0.00 

	

53,534,921.47 	Tr 	atizrrTra.  3w-crftrzri 	 53,534,921.47 

	

15,.659,496.16 	Er 	aiftw ar -rerrtri 	 22,537,651.11 

	

0.00 	

• 

703/t (t 7) ow 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	

• 	

.fi.Tr. ,41H1 ma .Q tquNT 	 0.00 

	

48,325,675.50 	u 	'T' 	4,41 	 86,691,518.50 
W. g4 

	

0.00 	W 	W.g.f. feor or 	ii afir7rrr TrTft Trftr 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	i 	iL14.1 ITNISE1.  fezz f-4-411 tgR=r i allim. q1,111-1z11 (iFqf 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	IT 	tiq 	hi 	3451-( 1 —.47 (CC('  4 .3-7fEZW7r/T* 71t ial 	 0.00 
ti 	igiclf 1it441 1 lit 4.91di err 5 Ti  ITRI" dY(1714 klqi 

	

0.00 	 VT .1)( .4t IT4T 	 0.00 

• 4.1101 iits4i I if 7:41 WI Trza 'plum +Rsif 5 W 

	

121,313,339.00 	 ri=i14' 7g swit Trza (iFY1 	 121,313,339.00 

	

1,578,178,791.39 	

• 	

egidi 	 .i(se.if 5 if afiTT 717 	Tr zft (i 	qr 	 1,552,632,008.17 

	

23,295,968.88 	u 	orator t4(9.441 8 4 3iRTT7ri-r TR-ft TAT 	 26,852,095.88 

	

900,789,00 	7 	✓,5Ic1 r i-it..ir 94 3T5Tw ,tHr .-1 TA 	trfY t 	 900,789.00 

	

10,000,000.00 	Tr 	371Wrdt q1.1-11tq iiichii 14" fFtfT TrEfT 311TATI 	 0.00 

	

3,850,839,024.03 	 14- 	 2,970,983,866.23  
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2008-2009 

15 

ct) viva 1-ita  64 iafEr  	qf  rar 

W. 4414 'FR ivt151 	 Trift 'gra IfiffiltIsipida 

	

1,221,774,700,215.06 	 cice111I* 39-4TR* 

	

553,789,778,605.73 	1 	*ttr Ttr R fffiqT "4 TA 	V1-1) 

	

0.00 	2 	.44* 	 uk-N--47{ pTrFriT 

1,775,564,478,820.79 
rraii 

	

0.00 	1 	qgt &-r vr-eilf-d4 ,;itT4Trf 

	

340,199,844,580.00 	2 	74*c)(1-1urrit TRIVA*6 

	

340,199,844,580.00 	 s3i1 

	

1,435,364,634,240.79 	 311Tr 

aqi TM 3tafra . *-1 

	

9,570,300,785.90 	f 	cic-r-1,11* 3TTITZ* (rte) 

	

1,038,931,156.58 	I 	9.171.  TIFTIffft (*fa' lic•"4) 

	

0.00 	2 	aTzt 	 

10,609,231,942.48  

2009-2010 

1,435,364,634,240.79 

392,149,495,875.21 

0.00 

1,827,514,130,116.00 

0.00 

143,146,109,093.00 

143,146,109,093.00 

1,684,368,021,023.00 

10,609,231,942.48 

1,495,779,429.07 

0.00 

12,105,011,371.55 

0.00 'ETZT4: 1 t.Y.414Hr3. -1 ciikor4 77Vsirfflat 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	2 3-T-T 	 0.00 

	

10,609,231,942.48 	 31 Trr-4*-1* 	 12,105,011,371.55 

	

1,445,973,866,183.27 	 +W) 	 1,696,473,032,394.55 

arTil4iTizgir 16 	 t-AN 	ir.44 

lifal5=1  WEI 	1:1(Y1  tAidi 

	

4,278,158,229.01 	 iciga■51*. T-eqtrl*aTFR*Ei 	 5,062,555,954.07 

	

2,865,698,725.06 	 OT:1-FT*fff-a'41.*711(h 	 2,454,379,164.38 

	

7,143,856,954.07 	 71T 	 7,516,935,118.45 

	

2,081,301,000.00 	treTif 	ati*Sil-f,Tftrizhfralmir T-4 	 1,311,933,969.00 

	

5,062,555,954.07 	 31 s 	 6,205,001,149.45 

  

1 2,042,719,436.02 

5,973,345,409.20 

1 8,016,064,845.22 

4,746,950,000.00 

1 3,269,114,845.22 

 

3 01 wit 17  

i'417  IT 44q1-1 	PtclYt  r rt (zirE) 

fcr-  T1-144*-017* 
kazr*Fcf 7419-4W rIFIVTftr (mot sire) 

  

13,269,114,845.22 

3.654,732,203.86 

16,923,847,049.08 

2,096,473,513.00 

14,827,373,536.08 

      

  

: 

',I 

qti* 	 V:4P41 	

31 trii 
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2008-2009 	
TT:01 Tiwit 18 

Trarfrff fetT arr i-tc)*1 whir 

	

36,091,389,122.49 	 firo-A rim 	144* ar-griT *sr 

	

10,835,436,844.00 	 (i1Yr 

	

46,926,825,966.49 	 wl 

	

502,610,929.00 	Earl qii*5 	p-.3re Tr* AVM-1W 

	

46,424,215,037.49 	 31 Trr4 ---1*zr 

2009-2010 

46,424,215,037.49 

10,248,375,902.00 

56,672,590,939.49 

300,000,000.00 

56,372,590,939.49 

aTTI-4.-fizga 19  

31.3.2010 	 aTfaq (izs_5) 

	

31,126,630.92 	 ciI6-f 3Trarr 	 30,826,801.92 

	

222,380,569.25 	 i 	Hew f-4iliur zfrAir 	 186,154,748.25 

	

67,151.50 	 7 	Tim 3-IfiA ,r 	 52,064.10 

	

24,114.75 	 Er 	70 chLiT aftr 	 74,889.75 

	

16,681,760.00 	 vi airlaTt 	 17,236,531.00 

	

4,367,826.30 	 TfreffW f4Egr air 	 2,224,357.30 

	

12,893,290.34 	 dn1,kr7W 44171i4nAf tIrffl air 	 13,557,365.34 

	

1,216.75 	 T 	klitmf airrag 	 1,216.75 

	

182,751.00 	 7 	kdP-II Trffrt 40-filt7 37fPi 	 182,751.00 

	

76,535,001.85 	 Ur 	cbs-u-id( aft:r 	 74,417,169.85 

	

1,857,740.00 	 Z 	3T#TTIBT1 sARTW Os-11 ,14) TELT titWiT 	 1,857,740.00 

	

1,736,727.87 	 a 	fqratT amerrzfr 	 1,678,411.87 

	

367,854,780.53 	 328,264,047.13 
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2008-2009 

61,048,898.28 

379,364,896.13 

Tft 

nfol. *75=rr 20 

2009-2010 

78,900,205.28 
323,277,219.37 

t4tgl *se-if 4 

cl(9141...v-ii 5 
12,021,423.25 7T te.141 liWif 8 12,021,423.25 

0.00 WTM iitsqf 9 
0.00 

0.00 3 1-14.sqiciq #WfT4 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 Azgr 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

*tit, feavr cltyr 

7 ivrff dgcli MV1 rltar 0.00 
452,435,217.66 71-4 414,198,847.90 

fc‘4 a170-  titgqi 21 tcNti 	714 

-10,421,934,242.75 

625,494,945.92 

139,652,854.25 

31.03.2010 	1 tl4,1 we 

-9,046,976,862.50 

769,047,163.46 

135,420,028.27 

vrfallt 34z  ft  
Nr 

w.37.fa. r.)/..41 t:11.54.4) 2 

ti(se-if 4 

-205,530,622.89 
-238,917,473.67 

Er 	'.14.f9. c.1(gT kitse4r 5 

2,563,520.12 
14,225,430.62 

7 	w.7.N. cater t-ii.se-if 8 

1,002.66 r)i.g1 kits,419 1,634.66 
29,323,170.47 

23,414,661.02 cettf 

4,610,738.13 
7,062,936.63 

ricttr 

31,830,095.84 aftwur 37,564,997.84 
-9,793,988,538.25 A 	I (W) -8,299,157,483.67 

W. 	srrrau ftwd  
2,049,282,169.05 fi-47(91cif 176,497,594.62 

88,794,315.79 
452,051.64 

13. 	i-L141 %7r-4w MTN-4W (In 

154,464,691.68 
23,870,420.50 

TT 	iTri 3451.1f7aVi mr-dr 

2,292,541,176.52 wl 	§ (W) 200,820,066.76 
-7,501,447,361.73 -8,098,337,416.91 
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2008-2009 	 2009-2010 

arTI-41 .4-6Tr 22 

a dtt -ffr4 

w. 7 (aTarilf_-q) wrar 

	

608,221,369.02 	 d=id (gictr (aTaiitt-a ) (.4T.19.) 	 721,115,186.92 

	

188,078,077.62 	/3 	sitici iglcif (ATRRI NFIT ) 	 178,040,774.47 

	

53,534,921.47 	75• alf97019' amnfrgri 	 53,534,921.47 

	

15,659,496.16 	11. 61%4) mizetrzri 	 22,537,651.11 

tr._ vr-drittgrt  5, 8 7-4 94 .Icid 14 .9.rgl 1--rrTft rivr 

	

400,544,298.70 	 ra lir tikeqr 1 71 urdr i.i{sqr 5 1:1 4.1-41T  r 	 397,096,451.70 

ebvircicr gkr 31itr - kurzil 'Itif aferT Trrvr 30 fa r.i +-Id: 

	

73,712,001.55 	l 	(gitit tit-wt 5 Ti 31fafTWf 7rfT 11.' 74 (i 	Yl. 	 125,821,879.55 

	

210,758,392.32 	7 	?alert .ils,e4( S *Vdi ti(s4( 1 4 	fcAcramcv. OT 	 262,727,348.70 

cbv4 R,F.4 ART aftr-  kuTt T1 34-47 Trfr 

	

20,438,794.97 	Er 	(g 1 r titaeg 8 10 	Ica kitsf-it 2 Ti'cr fq—K)Trff: akizi cbIti tizi .  VT 3Trti— 	 20,438,794.97 

kart Tit 3i—erm -ttrr 

	

176,779.00 	r 	(5Iclitits441 8 47'6034 -11'4 7T.Rf (I 	YI 	 177,619.00 

	

0.00 	-q 	(mot ti(9r4r9TITT749114 	Trz4 (1 	w 	 0.00 

	

1,571,124,130.81 	 *4 	 1,781,490,627.89 

11- 1Tt/grr 23 

cr4 	T  anTram fiftr (TT-41TO 

	

638,044,787.21 	 f 	r ?A-77 icEi 

	

32,847,163.00 	.71 	c)(1-r iict<rsi**-i Tit (rfkr 

670,891,950.21 

	

0.00 
	

tizrol 	r-Niartr3t vriTr ti1Yr 

	

670,891,950.21 
	

31 ITT-4 mi*Er 

670,891,950.21 

1,690,706.00 

672,582,656.21 

1.00 

672,582,655.21 
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ct)4q-itt 4'IN-1 Th. k3-111, 1995 '' 
NTRI 3t .R.  3tr--IMFt A' 

UKT gdmi q- 



Wit41-41 a 	Vfri 
44 2009-2010 TT ATFC1 

(zivm-m 

I5 Ttfti 
tom! 44 T tits441 	APPTI 

trE1 	*41 

959,205,667,956.61 

93,205,564,757.55 

7,850,000,000.00 

1. 

2.  

01.04 2009 *T airk 717 

wcrel 	1:14 

1,100,538,082,616.81 

99,305,242,771.43 

3,017,500,000.00 

M 	atMil 

(g) k“nK 	atirKri 2009-2010 

(TT) ai 2008-2009 	fct,ii*aiTr-<m 

3,822,200,000.00 6,922,500,000.00 

3. clict) 	<gcbrzfr 	c4iivi 

32,368,900,000.00 35,989,400,000.00 

5,686,336.77 4.  7,774,198.97 .1t4c1 dm Ura 117 ce-11 ,4 

53,400,221,342.37 5. 59,326,275,576.00 AFTIFT41 14-{ Am' ce41 ,4 

620,187,110.63 6. 522,913,802.68 kilricleb stir-? 

7. 34-QT ReFizif 

49,076,355.00 () 29,630,040.70 LET3tTRT9 c4{511 iiis41 10 

0.00 0.00 **1 33'VK17 Azgfr 

1,150,527,503,858.93 
1,305,659,319,006.59 
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71- 9-1-1995 
31-4Tz 	(.) ,kg 1 
c,)41) 

Mu 	en 411 	 3T-4-rzriihri 	 - Tf31 

FEril 

0.00 

16,692,757,641.02 

6,609,846.00 

tt 

0.00 

19,502,726,214.51 

3,604,072.00 

1. 	tf qty ci rDI34 	IT<F111 	APTWthali 	alT 	Trza 71fr 

(w) .* r4i o . *IITT1•4 c,41 ,1 741-0 TOT 

NO lien 	ur /14-0TITI% -FlAT 

(TO .-Ifori *RT FP? 

31,208,426,537.87 (tr) qvri 34,884,097,537.25 

193,466,011.69 2 	fq-d-rcir 	h 	-4 174,573,904.26 

TT41 iffYI 

0.00 3 	+47 fir 54q1Iti 	:fzi* -LT -14 0.00 

31-cr 	Trza uDr 

0.00 4  	R,(4 .Err 3i-aftu A Trt 0.00 

Tif-dif-d=r1 	(I1'1 

1 ,850,748,436.64 1,937,605,993.44 5 	1:rfatdzWr kg.( < TR3-4(14ff .41 ,4* .FT A 

ar<1. i-rzil d'qr 

15,500,523.41 6 	31z(Trd 4,100,303.04 

21,912,245.49 42,513,606.69 (() 	 c•l(gf iiiSLif 10 

1,100,538,082,616.81 1,249,110,097,375.40 OTO 	i *M9 t.lur tip if 11 

7 	3T: YEN 31.03.2010 *I 

1,150,527,503,858.93 1,305,659,319,006.59 

•go/- 

(3Przf 	 (ti 	 C-41) 

ft-Atzr  	11-CaT 	 *-4171 ITft(54 e4Rt aitz 
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cp4-ca 11-vr9 
4E1 2009-2010 4 WPC! 3tYR" 

(mvii*fri 

Mural 44 wRiEri vrfil 

•0 *0 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1. 

2.  

3.  

'() 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

qist 2009-2010 	 *fi-R.11711171 

47r9fqRT 

1.Rim.-1 Alm* 

tifYr 

14Y11+1 

-cuff (1 qi 

cro-i-tilt 

3-ir4 A ,11 ,-11 11 

 

0 .00  0. 00 
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zilV9T-1995 
3F<Rpit i 

Avrr) 

 

3T<RITil ID] , IIYI 

*o 

   

0.00 

.1,4-► -c4R  

0.00 

Trt 	 01.04.2009 klaf  

3-11-4 

2. 131vr1 

1 ) -0 ,71' -c 	al L1 

0.00 0.00 ci -I 

0.00 0.00 7N. 1̀-1-%31W 3-r1-kq 

0.00 0. 00 -TT. giAi 	1-1-9T 

0.00 0.00 "1-T9 

0.00 fir, 	ce) =,ER 4trIT 

0.00 3-1- 1- 371-T17 0.00 

0.00 mss. 3-1—fcT9 0.00 

qi 	 •&- 1(4-) ct<4 d.( aift ,4-1t1 1, ci Za •( 4.0 I c4 -S7 9-TR 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

2) tvi Jic-r 04441 

0.00 f-pilut 4114 (4)1qicie-1l-i-q-9' 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 .71 

vv- 

(314rg zi. f) 
	

eti 	 

itt-zr 	 74 •41- 1 e111- 44r 
	

t-4rEr 19-FOLT f4Rt 3Trts- 

72 



M-4-4141 " 	 
31 4-04 2010 

31 sirri 	*ti %Pot 	wi (.041 tzr-or 	 3rget 	cwr 	 ~IIYI 

WLIWTft ft9 lea 
T1A- IC‘Li 

1,100,538,082,616.81 1,249,110,097,375.40 c,itgr 

2. cb4=441 firg mrtrffi 

0.00 0.00 Titfl 

0.00 3. wrffr 0.00 YT eft 

1,529,006,702.28 4. f4NT-T 1,230,769,454.19 

1,102,067,089,319.09 
	

1,250,340,866,829.59 
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fru-Kr al* 

41,098.20 rilig tcN4 

722,96,15,267.50 te44 

0.00 cilia ,*\ 144 

35,967.03 civg ic‘44 

Th"---1T-1995 
gc-i-f 

31 1Tr4 	Rum 44 M-71 z1 . 	tifriTTqW1  &Tilt tit--a wit 

1.I Wiz aivgri 
17-d-vr cilch 	714T 

458,061,120,241.86 “g Tr* tiff 

2. Akiirde 	f-q-4vr II I 791,331,011,933.31 

3. cb41Iilitm fffiv wrr-ffi 
0.00 Wzr 	aio A qr 

ivrff f-iftT 	.43& 417 eV 0.00 

4. 71-*7 (46-1 Ala / 3-#7F c•Itgl IV -977,567,713.18 

5. 290,018,385.89 a1-T4T9' 	(I19  

6. featT 94 V 1,636,283,981.71 

1,250,340,866,829.59 § 

412,131,720,241.86 

689,642,512,118.33 

o.00 

o.00 

-1,585,714,511.39 

370,919,287.30 

1,507,652,182.99 

1,102,067,089,319.09 

1:TR cuiu 

1. 31.3.2010 tic!, T6 ATIT1 	31-1,Z TIT171 

figletrti341 	..labial 
3t7r-q-F 
	

40,499.04 c1I& co4 
2. 31.3.2010 	WchliTleleb1 4-1I 37TH 

1111,84,36,590.00 tn44) 

3. 31.3.2010 cicil #17 fiR-T* 	14k114-Ich 

0.00 ciRg 

4. 31-3-2010 c 40-1T-4R1 tiTff z11-4-ii *7717 
ITT qiirkoct, 	 37,795.62 ciRg (c‘t-t 

5. riftVilt17Tc rill id 	tr{ qm-p-N =1 -crfal-ft Tfi 

fi--47 	.q-vi-Err irtrr 
6. awl act, 37117 tit 	6441"T1it I 

<>/- 
(314rti 
	

('tia.1%-4 v-e-41) 
ft-4M *Iell64)1*Z jr" ILszi c4 ,ulico141 

	
*-4'rzT 	394U 
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2008-2009 

wbtto 

2009-2010 

"Fo tro 3T 	tit. 	-1 

7rfT atc 

843,304,988.81 1 506,171,114.76 c.gr 	10 

685,701,713.47 2 724,598,339.43 vItgi titsqf 11 

31 Trri %I311w 1,230,769,454.19 1,529,006,702.28 
*ity4141 

irt Thr ~Ii m  

368,090,620,241.86 

szi 

412,131,720,241.86 
-slET fzigA (10-r -trq* arffrrt 

0.00 0.00 

3,822,200,000.00 6,922,500,000.00 (2) 2008-2009 	tit=b1<* 111,T*T ca.oitu 

7,850,000,000.00 3,017,500,000.00 (3) titIIR* 1-TTIT*T •6:Rici•f 2009-2010 

32,368,900,000.00 35,989,400,000.00 (4) oleo c4( ..4 TR 6441 ,4 

412,131,720,241.86 31 Trr4iv/ti 458,061,120,241.86 

33-TO irig1-111 

Lifffitatif 141-47 

689,642,512,118.33 591,519,914,082.59 

4114. 

-y-ff WIT 34 tsIt'lqlTTYTrfalf-dert :(eil 1,1 11-K) 

fTWA cri-f-trq *31717 ,4 ,t)iqf 

326,235,240,235.74 1 156,542,241,055.98 *azifd T7* feditff titYi 	v'-r) 

0.00 2 UNI 	311-ditaT4'17FTIT 0.00 

156,542,241,055.98 326,235,240,235.74 
rizr4 

0.00 TrF-dtfaz?-t 	fq0 	ei 0.00 

228,112,642,200.00 2 54,853,741,241.00 7i* clu-r v:41-4 Tr-  ufTif-d-41 
54,853,741,241.00 

228,112,642,200.00 
791,331,011,933.31 31Y  1s 689,642,512,118.33 

e*-1 ar- Fralta iftzTi 

0.00 
0.00 fug c c 	3 	TZ 71,4 (*T7 v-r) 

•• 

0.00 Nrca.  Triffirat (14)/,0 Tom) 0.00 

0.00 2 
0.00 

37-T 8 44111•11 	• 

0.00 
0.00 

troi : 

0.00 
0.00 

.z+14 	 Tit 7m-fat (Izat7 

/)Ti• 0 00 . 
0.00 

791,331,011,933.31 31 tni T/ 7/4' (w+10 689,642,512,118.33 
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2008-2009 
'Fo *0 

IIEUVW6*rt: 

31701 *211-IV 

2009-2010 
Fo 

-1,615,744,270.44 I 
-1,329,635,997.42 

*NT fitseli. 10 

-631,559,719.17 2 
-640,782,813.77 

rli ►T +itsmr . 	11 

661,589,478.22 3 
992,851,098.01 

ilirdz1 .k"Z a 	rtR:r WTC1T eV.  

-1,585,714,511.39 31 Trr4Ish* -977,567,713.18 

ar-TrAl 

atr TTiT 

973,822,970.96 1 
1,098,726,957.91 c.1(51 t-R9t41 10 

165,897,256.32 2 
163,630,770.32 c)t11 ii(Se11 11 

3 altZi 	TZT tgicti tifse-ii 10 14 11 MfT 

191,763,025.60 
201,763,057.60 3ta f-4-4zrff: 	 Tifvr 

4 (gior TilgiT 11 4 tldli Tit 	tglc11 tikyo 

176,168,930.11 
172,163,195.88 1 0 	axif fTAliff:Wr11 3 et)(1 -Tr3 tifl 

1,507,652,182.99 31 ttr4 	vitr 1,636,283,981.71 
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ct) 4-iTti 41a.)-1:1 •4-1.4(45 Sri thvivii,1976 
5ITRI 3fiR.  3r---r-zpit A-A 

2.TT g-d-9 TT- 



(b4-1-c4141 fAalti *46(4,5 	4-44 
T4 2009-2010 	LITftCi AR' 

(3iVra9 

mfini wtt tteil 411 

wtrEl 	tt4 tc• 14 	N.  
63,764,956,301.96 1. 01-04-2009 t 3-i1k ittf 72,698,562,816.60 

3,683,956,214.37 2. (i) rii-i)ct-cilA 'W• 3#11-‹17 4,232,216,418.78 

0.00 (ii) ki(a,R W' ai-vr-  0.00 

0.00 (iii) kitew *3471-cm --i.  qcoiqr 0.00 

3,606,900,000.00 3. ci).t) c.)(11'14 fe4V TR c241'31 3,913,500,000.00 

2,196,348,819.32 4. vfal-ftzli -41--47r AT ..cii ,,f 2,078,945,938.73 

4,739,007.63 5. 4,431,651.45 erxiti .4- * c:v..4 TR c4.4 ► ,1 

37,243,341.73 6. 28,857,875.46 q it +dal 1WPT* 

7. 3T- T ATFRit 

74,304.00 52,103.00 cli.g1 ii(sql 21 

0.00 0.00 IN ) A-u1T -i(941 25 

73,294,217,989.01 	 82,956,566,804.02 
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TrY- T-1976 
(tor 

) 

um! 44 3r4-Rril '< I fYI  

1. 

2. 

486,253,949.02 494,773,109.00 cst Hi 	IT T 
Viz. 	et.,(1 tfT 	ch-ii3t 

0.00 0.00 -41r1:R=1"1 Tit .(1rqi 

3. TrialFc 	 ITT 3-TF-49. 1M*' 
108,434,114.85 122,827,398.92 .(1 	qt 

960,358.54 4 3-T:f 3TTRIPTT1t 893,611.00 
6,750.00 13,080.00 21 

72,698,562,816.60 82,338,059,605.10 ) 	r i-itsql 	25 

5 3T 	Obi 31-03-2010 

73,294,217,989.01 

  

■71 82,956,566,804.02 

ftt. 	Lf Tfeticr)H •crq 11C04 
	

*-404 lif4GEr 	z-Trga 
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ct) -en 	fkkg 1161c.5 	4-11 

Tsi 2009-2010 5tATR1 3t)" 
(5R111-14 

	cif t4 11 

t10 

12,024,192,107.98 1.  01-04-2009 	airk711=1 13,044,625,192.53 

2. 44 t-  &-t -1 ,4 ,4114 .431P7r 

118,006,176.27 132,297,600.08 1R1W4->lq Tri-TR 

20,057,601.82 3. 20,590,571.90 AM 	ITT' 

1,933,747.88 4. 1,506,404.75 PrTr YnffdmT+1Tr9/ 

5. 7t=i 2009 -2010* fcNfift1 . 11Yilki 

*Tcr *Kew 

0.00 vrtTr Trfvr 0.00 

6. 'rrsrrEi 	f 	T tr-{ "strEff 

962,186,491.00 1,039,296,667.00 TEr) clx4c1A-W1K1 	ITT ex.ils4 

156,823.31 
217,727.34 TO 3TrTArf trT 

0.00 0.00 

7.  33-4:1TITRF41 

109,439.35 
27,110.29 )*4T1T i-Rsqf 22 

0.00 0.00 )ritoi ticsAI 24 

13,126,642,387.61 
14,238,561,273.89 •31 
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441%3Hr-1976 
3T<Rpft o)tsr 
c)tsi) 

-F-0 	49 

R_ M9 774-4.  

oit4  urzt 

(1)4-d9 59,254,974.74 
(2) 1.-T-4 ak iii-K4 14,086,495.43 
(3) zrrIT WM 74 ardWIIT WIT frzfizrff 1,296,718.34 
(4) 479/.14511 (3ZTER) 13,798,473.04 
(5)ttiti, +7fd1sEr f9fIT (.k•fr.AI FIAT) 10,809.34 

(6) 33fIcrilr{ (31rdt 74 3Tirdet ) 21,508,569.27 
(7) zITCri 450,695.35 
(8) cbrq5ci4 qa-9 31ft 4 +{t-lici 

33l- tiaia 1,097,444.19 

71-4.  111,504,179.70 

1 

Rs. 	P. 	) 

45,042,850.45 

8,929,959.26 

928,462.73 

9,399,336.50 

15,554.18 

15,448,430.95 

376,463.97 

825,213.18  

80,966,271.22 
111,504,179.70 

31r) ti—Arru'arcf 

ewimq %Taattdp+, erlid 

ark air ri+-4 
1,035,270.97 

132,758.95 

0.00 

1,022,742.84 

2 	31-w1 3Wzrfilzit 

	

28,181.02   err 22 

	

0.00   *PT 24 

13,044,625,192.53 	3 	31.03.2010 	atff *Er 	 14,125,889,064.27 

13,126,642,387.61 	
14,238,561,273.89 

(am *. 'W) 
flu *Icitchl•< 7-4 11-c-qi • --igrrf0-wrtt 

.q-e-41) 
	 f4f4 31-pIk1 
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witffrft ffizr •ti 

31 , 2010 

31 "9"M "ffM' 151  '71%1 %)(11 	titSkJi 
	 31-"Tir41 Vtgli 	 V 

WO 	*0 	 *F0 	io 

1. M-Itqltkkcf t*q..1" 

72,698,562,816.60 	c14.11*-4-if 	 82,338,059,605.10 

2. cr,  *-4N 19417 VF 6(4 GI 341 

13,044,625,192.53 -i c.1(g1 	 14,125,889,064.27 

209,014,054.59 3. fafav 7=rr 	 232,449,274.58 

 

85,952,202,063.72 96,696,397,943.95  
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ci) 	 z1T-1976 
gc-i -1 tM 

31 ITT4 	wi T1/I %kir 7rft wsi 	 14 	*PM 	Ali 3T5Vit ticqIT 

wrz) 	.431 
1 	121 c4(gI 

WrNTZINOrtti6.4*=rt 

fiftr Aurr 

26,198,598,025.92 -1 eatazif 	fidqr 31,998,519,738.36 

46,040,714,794.14 -2 rilth*CifT*WIT III 49,954,214,794.14 

l) 	 ti6.14 slur 

775 fifv 	ffr 

13,012,824,450.42 IV 14,080,121,117.42 (i) flaftr wqr 	-iciYT 

2,610,985.94 (ii) vrfwq fetr vvirgi 
dt 414 tzt 	15r 

V 13,871,535.27 

456,431,289.52 VI 413,525,866.52 2 	rims 

120,521,411.18 3 	=Om TifTr VII 112,387,561.18 

120,501,106.60 4 few* VIII 123,757,331.06 

85,952,202,063.72 71-4 96,696,397,943.95 

frro-er qT4' cu4ul T-11t1:44  

1. 31.3.2010 	fizitwitaii 	R7 tzi 	fi4EF ki6,44 

2,385.42 mid 3,212.51 cilia tc,144 

2. 31.3.2010 	iiq'ictc11311 ARTtE1w4-4ra fiOcr t-16 ,114 

278.86 c114 tc% "' cilsWRIFT9 MIT{ 	NNTITTA ITTT . 	365.23 mitg (044 

3. 31.3.2010 -- 19-zrl-affrai} 	k 	fikItt 

3,330.08 mid ,-N1-441 atqgri, AVIRTi 	MATT ITTIR TT tzi 	T*71T-4 . 2,768.48 riitg tw44 

4. tlf1711%Ti 	147-4F,valf6414 	atf-*-ff 
R141 14- *RIT 711 

5. ciwifscich 3111T17 Tr{ rltgl 	r TEI47 feht4111zTT t I 

o/f- 

(3144 
"ljtai 	 f4Wr1 

(11=m-4 wean 
.t•-el 	 3ITEJWI 
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2008-2009 

47,317,967.49 

94,215,372.21 

1,344,061.55 

17,595,128,95 

48,541,524.39 

209,014,054.59 

rTiz& *xi I 

alai  7=rr 

1 	rltar i4{9.4121 u 3if4l i7 17 

2 	c4or titwT 25 14 311 717 

3 	tigalzr fT-A-4 4a, At 	3TFEr 	lT 

4 	Ciof tits44122 L1 3Trfli WIT 

5 	rligi tikse-4124 Tt aTelm mfr 

31 liT4 

2009-2010 
0 x10 

43,204,042.84 

123,059,879.21 

1,344,061.55 

16,743,509.59 

48,097,781.39 

232,449,274.58 

 

afm-41irurr -  H 

vfaltdzif .14 F-t.141 

	

21,119,367,499.29 	 icrgc 	 argirt ttif 

vi 

	

16,497,706,426.63 	 *ezT -Ft1141-iciDicf (I V' 	sr4) 

37,617,073,925.92 

26,198,598,025.92 

8,252,404,995.44 

   

  

34,451,003,021.36 

   

     

11,418,475,900.00 

tIZT4 

	

alts 	t T‘ft T1111 AfTifff$1 

*1. W 

Tff. 4-417-fr atera.  714s/razr : 

	

fcr -A gm 	31-TAR" 

(zisr-fff '15.4) 

2,452,483,283.00 

 

26,198,598,025.92 31,998,519,738.36 

 

0.00 0.00 

	

0.00 	1 	mta ritif-dzit (zza-t-ff v.r) 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	 2 	3T-4' 	 0.00 

0.00 vt 4 0.00 

  

0.00 	 +t11 ,1 -114 	 Trt ;ifmifazrt 
	

0.00 

( 	'irg) 

0.00 

 

0.00 

  

31,998,519,738.36 26,198,598,025.92 31 Trr4%-171Er (w+11) 
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2008-2009 	
2009-2010 

	

i0 	
i0 arilpl *MT - 

	

AW 	71Tr Tar 

	

42,433,814,794.14 	 fq-4A Td9x/W* arIFET* 	 46,040,714,794.14 

	

0.00 	1 	aEl*tm wrr -1•TTEftt 	fit 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	2 	titemi *KM 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	 3 	+whit *NM ,44141 	 0.00 

	

3,606,900,000.00 	4 	clieb AlaziWILTT tIZ 	 3.913,500,000.00 

	

46,040,714,794.14 	 31m4 me* 	 49,954,214,794.14 

artlr4turr - IV 

fir A`t nth. TOT 

	

12,050,637,959.42 	 fEru IFT:rq* arl-gr-r *sr 	 13,012,824,450.42 

	

0.00 	1 	a4 * 	71:IT 	ifir 	 28,000,000.00 

	

962,186,491.00 	 2 	azi*tui crg.3?.7. TR arm 	 1,039,296,667.00 

	

13,012,824,450.42 	 *4. 	 14,080,121,117.42 
Trui 

0.00 

13,012,824,450.42 

-42,237,589.37 

126,837,589.37 

0.00 

84,600,000.00 

-81,989,014.06 

2,610,985.94 

mi*tua qvil Tfirr 	 0.00 
31 riTt%i //ti 	 14,080,121,117.42 

*-4 

arli& Tigtir - V 

mai 	iffIRN  *4 4 An Tifir 
w. war *vrt 244 fiam$Ii 

No* trt-Ng * arffrrT 144 	 2,610,985.94 

azi*c 	 123,800,000.00 
truzi 

air4ovrqf zrf T 	 0.00 

311Tr4 la* 	 126,410,985.94 
4..arrar. 	-fivrr 22 II  tieticif it 

c.44.4T #(7112 4 3,i-dkff VFW (A1IRT9 ara ter) 	 -112,539,450.67 

31 4r4 %-171tT (VII) 	 13,871,535.27 
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2008-2009 	 2009-2010 

FO 	110 
arg&Ttutrr - VI 

ch_§_wa /.1xf 

	

131,210,158.80 	 ► 	cluf 140-21 

	

33,700,563.66 	 2 	tg 	r #0-25 

	

5,216,943.57 	 3 	u1340-22 

	

6,848,463.98 	 4 	u 1:10- 24 

	

279,455,159.51 	 5 	1-111ft t2 	*w 4 u 	qr 

	

456,431,289.52 	 31 uri asl  

305,551,529.92 

45,842,092.60 

8,268,644.24 

4,691,076.57 

49,172,523.19 

413,525,866.52  

 

   

104,012,123.96 

532,224.15 

15,977,063.07 

120,521,411.18 

Tiurfr - VII 

mr.ii7.  TOT 

clor tt(scrf 21 14 25 4 

2 	<lo-, 	c:iW 25 4 

3 	c:tof.i(53441 22 14 24 4 

31 414 wl*Er 

96,025,045.96 

532,224.15 

15,830,291.07 

112,387,561.18 

  

 

3rl&R4wr  - VIII 

 

farati 7r4 

52,499,180.11 	 1 	c 	1 1T0- 21 

16,789,950.45 	 2 	c4(g1t0- 25 

10,214,299.54 	 3 	c.=Rg1 140 - 22 

11,620,421.32 	 4 	c 	ut t0 - 24 

5 	oinf tits441 22 14 24 74 .  24 14' 22 4 ata-oxr* 

1 6,139,697.04 \-"cr u k.t.W. st<1q-dr• 	3.?Ftrddr 

6 	umi 	 tits -11 21 14 25 74 25 14 21 31# 12rf* 

13,237,558.14 	 TTr 41•w• arty mc-OTTEft afiTTFaT 

120,501,106.60 	 31 Titi *Er 

56,125,144.78 

15,756,458.45 

10,309,607.33 

11,720,441.32 

16,608,121.04 

13,237,558.14 

123,757,331.06 
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31 	2010 (t)). 	qti 	cb zit IATEzr f4f4 	 

	

i)ei -Act) 	 1141&1- .et 	ekqiq 	 TRE118 

tiart Aurcrftur fW -  tuur iiiits-r 	.11 .11141ziz4i 
-r-44 cb 	1-A-GEr fk-fr ri-- tul ‘34ku 3affkzil=f 1952 	1 tiriT 57 (6) -' 1. TZ tR 3T1T-TTI 	14 t c1)1 ,( 11 

TITPI ted7 f)Li-A4, 0 4-i61()W trtaTT 	(Th-#71, 	ifZ-ciLii MIT \')uf z lcl.) c 	ftccroft .9-0 1 
3aFfkzFl, 1971 	chl tTTR1 19(2) t 3i-dti Ti:1-4 .31 914 2010 Thl TfilTta 

74 * W4-4141 mar Af4 \'-ilicl-f ( -45. 3.1.F4.31) 	vii LI 	21-r 3ri4 74 
. 311/T1-  cz-I 4 	I 1 	i i VITT-dm A-ur m-r -i3rr4-41uicrr tR.  ftzrr t 1.-r it-4r4 

ffiq-7-11 14 m-4rt1 IlitsE1 fkfr Ri-zioi t 40 44tzi coNicieli t *4 

vrTfi:ra t I 	?_i6 f4-41-4 fir t.IT.ftTr. 	t v49k tr 	3-ciifdc-ci t I 
6+-INE \31-NcACCi 	1:444 ft-q-R17i 	IR 3rtr4 e)'Niq'lliaTUT t 3TRTF 1:1R- 
th-qF Ilcbt cfr<-11 t I 

-ei 2. 	1:124- 1 	*311:141fff ffc()'8 T4 	cAct,ol, 	A. rT 17-4-fa-44 	-Ri9 ,,, ,-R-ii, 2. 	2Z1-st IT? 3TRTTP-U 614 t 4)1'01 
A.ZKII 	4 11-1(t) 74 f-(4-c1)\-rk 	fTzfrft 31-11T4-4E.T 14 	N-)► ct, 74 	961c).gr ch 4 tart -igl 1 
4A9 	4)46 	, If "u1-4-6-R ifillsiz 	fturfbmi 34-1AM-a.  t 1 f4t14 e1-1- 
kff t Tr4tT T . 	Falk ft4-1-i4 74 ftf4zp,14 (tcAcci 74 N.)?.01-1) 	2Tr 4&-r-dr 
1)u-IN4 tr-o--q 3Trft LA cr,1 	0 	-4 rF A33-r trt4TT \-itEitil 2u-ifbiqI 10 
f434ffur f3EW)4,4(t) 74 4-11c)tqf titart 	i e)tql ■-i\cluT 13-Ent 51 ,orprt 

‘)-icr. 	-13-dr 	ft4r Aior t I 
-1,1-4 	 '9Nd 	. 4t-fu 3. 	i 3Tr-ril 	fT7t1fftrf 	4 	tol:ItUT liNct> "  t 3ITTR 

-- 

3. M211 qZ 3TTUfffU 6 -) t 4,T uf 
fzir t 1 	9144)1 	f 	X16 3TrETS E t ft TR .c.qrtrtl&LiT 	ti 444 ftarut1 -t6f 1 
wctm 34 f)zlfc-r 'MU f-)t1-11Rc1 4-)3 f3T-0 6 44 TM.  31744M9 i. c,f 	-14) ft 
f4--Atzr fir ii6ctivi 3T-7 .  fd a 	, r1 	TAT t 1 (,)514kilui -4, 1-0*R-TuT t 
3trq-F t, vrft t lit cb k cb urg-Ril T21T ft-41-4 to4TITI 11 eq"ei if 	Cr 

WW1):  Thet \liT-1 ct)-if TI-Prf' -6- 	t 1 -4zRr trttffr 14, criwr A-urr fired4 
2Tr cr4q9 Tau Rq Tr7 Trt-- acri 3iicnei4I t le-qict,4 t Trp.i .  Trm ft-41-4 

fc1 ,0, ii t Tqcrl lid-ciractroir wr Ic-zlicb-1 1ft TriftlitU t I 	f'0-41-u t 
.g-ffr-41 	 -42-T-If f 	c) ,oiTir&Lii tiut ,ou t-g 	u.) 	31-KR 3craecT 0'0101 

t.  I 
4. 	4II 	c.)AII-1 	eivf t 3-1T2TTR" 117, tli z16 'RIM (Mc) t ft: 4. 	v-1-41,11 larsEf ffif4 0 17-1tErt 

-1:r--4ET 31-10-ftzFr 1952 	t EITTf 51  1. 	-cfrt 	kqii-A-1111 tq 	't-p-i ,t-k-i 	,ilicoll 	74 	d- to 	q).  ft 	t-g0 
'flci TI9 	h1 	1211 ftV-4M t 3117TR. 311-4-ZZF 	t, 694 .SITI 4) .? f- 7 tl (5) t TM ITFO-d 04 -cii41 Ilttzf 

f9t1 711- 91 t 31-1-4q 55 t ii. 'c'1 f3ut 	3171TR" qei-f 1:17, cl-14 *51 c .2TT TfTiitglt 74 ISTral7 A331T 
*-417( ,-4IzIT-1 Tr2Tr91 	f 	1-c-r 9 -)11c14, 1-1TTU \'-1•<4,K gto 	R`,1--T-u 3:r-041 14 	Trq-  moT t 31-5TIF 

A-df AzIR It7 7T f I t TIPTRI mmg (mP4-e) t &TIN --igi 614141 lIzli 't I 

- fr3 iii. f'4--rR-  T4, 4p4tiptl lff4w f* •-i , 16--f giu car 133-Thi 	21-r 31- r 
71-4-r vu 	\i-k-ii ,, 	Thl ,t ,L114 	. 1-T.fk. 74 v-471 3tTT 3arfk-4R, 1952 
Thl tTRT 51 	(6) t 31-altff 31.407117 	Tflit #41vu ft---i4 	Th-T 	..9..i.Ti". 
ap<I 	f+-zrr , Iq I t ,-;) 'tif ft 	-.-1 ,i.--cr4)1-  ti t-4:0 	I , I ft7 Tf7 trfkiirr tr 
f4-zw1 	4c1r t 
iv. 69 zI6 It ftti)- 	ctrt t* ft: 

88 



	

7. 	gel WI 

	

7.1 	tErat 7.1 .2 41414 (pi q met, "Eft-ff7T 
gi V 3T1T4 ft-44 4 vti -cf t 7.1.2 1A1 P-4 twit 8318.69 cb114 W. (3T-170 IV) 

w4qr4141=4zzr At li , ics-r t 0114 cbmiew vrzreE, (traim) t -0-4Er 4 .34N1c1 	zrg 	-Rifc-f 	14)4f 	Trerr 	t 
7114 t atalta 428.40 4)114 *W. * W-119 WI' 359.97 ctr<1. W. ‹vk W4 sitt 	cirTAir 	t 	cbilur 	‹l-iI 

34W-41 	A 	zrg 	zt-d- 	zrr 	u2Tr t cr,ixur g-fr thi WI 68.43 ch114 W. Wil cicItql MIT WTI 

fteitzr 74 2010-11 t 4 ,<1-1 W. 

68.43 	cirz14 	Tfi 3t-d7 

*1 4-11YI 	diliallzhici 	' .7 	fd qf 

viNalf I 

1.3 	Tr41 	..4.fk 	w4-Tzti 7.1.3 MT- 	∎iti 	WI MT (3T 	41 VI) - 16998.78 4)1 14 	. 
.ucrd--41 7l 	31.3.2010 	1 	. 1.1".fk 	3i'41-qTUTA t 	'ZKIffil T1 	v1 411 	6q 

(4.72 ct) ,?14 mil) 	i fl 1-1.4 
4671.83 cir()< fin. 	VI flPi liPici t Milt, 	1i1 	,tql 7T-41 14, 

4f 	--'r 	l x-t 3fitTR r17 	i 	qf f 
4.72 (1)•<)4 Tr<R7-11 t 	.91c4 -4 al M 71:11 crrrli 3Pft t74 t MIT 31.3.2010  

.1:F  TrziT 	t 	21.T 	' -fr 	cli\jci 	(1)  UT Trg 	it'ci WTI 4.72 ct-P<14d-d tqIc-II q ikc-IN) 64iivf t9-4Tft TT tic 

al hji t941ti 	41UNT 1:1ftM  Tet (1 4 11W qT t1chc11 t I \it-N)ch-f k9-411 5 31:1-F6..1 9 04 	$ chNul 	f'4a 
3T 	.4 ill * I iTt 

4.72 	- 13 tqictI 	c •It WEd9 

tqid TR ITitszi ii Gziivf 	-.151PzII'4 ift t 	.1Qctrf 4671.83 ctr()4 	.'4 

.<01 ml iiczicif zhl (414\514iT 4 vii -cif 91 	1-10cift I 
fzrr vim' t 3T2T-41 .9--et, Tfrt 
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